
Accessories 

Section 10

Parts Manual



RIGID SIDE GUARD
TiLite™ TR, TRC, YR, TRA, YRA, Evo, BB, X, SX, XC, YG, YGS,

1B 1 CP100778 SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
1C 1 CP100777 QUAD SIDE GUARD PANEL RIGID
1D 1 CP100795 QUAD SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
2 1 CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID
3 6 b  4 HD100444 6-32 X 3/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 4 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
5 1 CP100434 1" TOE CLAMP
6 1 CP100436 SIDE GUARD MOUNT RIGID
7 1 CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDE GUARD
8 2 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD X .196 ID X .310
9 1 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED

106V 2 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
11 1 HD100093 DOWEL PIN .250" OD X .500" LONG SS
12 1 HD100348 WASHER, .255ID x .3950D x .048
13 36" RW100291 EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
14 1 HD100151 RUBBER GROMMET 1-1/4" DIA

5-12 1 AS100106 SIDE GUARD CLAMP 1" ASSEMBLY
1A,2-4,13 AS100452 ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
IA , 2-4,13 AS100451 ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
IB . 2-4.13 AS 100389 SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1 B,2-4,13 AS 100390 SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT

1C,2-4,13-14 AS100385 QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
IC , 2-4,13-14 AS 100386 QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
ID , 2-4,13-14 AS 100387 QUAD SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1D.2-4,13-14 AS 100388 QUAD SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT

1 A,2-13 AS100108 ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
1 A,2-13 AS100107 ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1" CLAMP
1B.2-13 AS 100383 SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
IB . 2-13 AS100384 SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1" CLAMP
IC , 2-14 AS 100379 QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
IC , 2-14 AS 100380 QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1" CLAMP
ID . 2-14 AS100381 QUAD SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1" CLAMPl
1D.2-14 AS 100382 QUAD SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1" CLAMP Ti



RIGID SIDE GUARD

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP100432 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
1B 1 CP100778 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
1C 1 CP100777 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
1D 1 CP100795 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
2 1 CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID
3 4 HD100444 6-32 X 3/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 4 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D, X .1" THICK
5 36" RW100291 EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
6 1 HD1Q0151 RUBBER GROMMET 1-1/4" DIA
7 1 CP102059 1-%" SIDE GUARD MOUNT RIGID
8 1 CP102296 TOE CLAMP 1 1/4 CAMBER MOUNT WITH HOLE
9 1 CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDE GUARD
10 1 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
11 2 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
12 2 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD x .196 ID x .310"
13 1 HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
14 1 HD100093 DOWEL PIN 1/4" X 1/2" STAINLESS STEEL
7-14 AS102333 SIDE GUARD CLAMP 1.25" ASSEMBLY
1A-5 AS100452 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1A-5 AS100451 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
1B-5 AS100389 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1B-5 AS100390 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
1C-6 AS100385 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1C-6 AS100386 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
1D-6 AS100387 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1D-6 AS100388 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
1 A-5,7-14 AS102334 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W/1.25" CLAMP
1 A-5,7-14 AS102335 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W/1.25" CLAMP
IB-5,7-14 AS102336 SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W/1.25" CLAMP
IB-5,7-14 AS102337 SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W/1.25" CLAMP
1C-14 AS102338 QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W/1.25" CLAMP
1C-14 AS102339 QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W/1.25" CLAMP
1D-14 AS102340 QUAD SM ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W/1.25" CLAMP
1D-14 AS102341 QUAD SM ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W/1.25" CLAMP

10- 1.1 Parts ManualPM0226 REVO 9/6K2FGC



RIGID SIDE GUARD
TiLite™ TWIST

1B 
1C 
1D 
1E 
2
3ÒB
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11ÒV 
12 
13 
7-13 
1A-5 
1A-5 
1B-5 
1B-5 
1C-5 
1C-5 
1D-6 
1D-6 
1E-6 
1E-6
1A-5.7-13
1A-5.7-13
IB-5,7-13
IB-5,7-13
1C-5.7-13
1C-5.7-13
1D-13
1D-13
1E-13
1E-13

PM0778 REV D 3/26/12 FGC

1 CP100778 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
1 CP105266 EXTRA SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
1 CP100777 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
1 CP100795 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
1 CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID
4 HD100444 6-32 X 3/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
36" RW100291 EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
1 HD100151 RUBBER GROMMET 1-1/4" DIA
1 CP105158 PED SIDE GUARD MOUNT
1 CP105159 PED SIDE GUARD CLAMP
1 CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDE GUARD
2 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
2 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD x .196 ID x .310"
2 HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED

AS111875 SIDE GUARD CLAMP PED ASSEMBLY 
AS100452 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS100451 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS100389 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS 100390 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS111855 EXTRA SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS111856 EXTRA SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS100385 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS100386 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS100387 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS100388 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS111857 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W/ PED CLAMP 
AS111858 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W/PED CLAMP 
AS111859 SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W/PED CLAMP 
AS111860 SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W/PED CLAMP 
AS111861 EXTRA SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W/PED CLAMP.
AS111862 EXTRA SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W/PED CLAMP 
AS111863 QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W/PED CLAMP 
AS111864 QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W/PED CLAMP 
AS111865 QUAD SM ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W/PED CLAMP 
AS111866 QUAD SM ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W/PED CLAMP

Ti
10-1.1.1

I * 1 » ■ I 
Parts Manual



RIGID SIDE GUARDS
TiLite™ TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2), ZR (SERIES 2),

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1
1B 1
1C 1
1D 1
2 1
3 4
4 4
5 36'
6 1
7A 1

. 7B 1
8A 1

. 8B 1
9 1
10 2
11ÔV 2
12 2
13 2
7A.8A.9-13
7B.8B.9~13
1A-5
1A-5
1B-5
1B-5
1C-6
1C-6
1D-6
1D-6

CP100432 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
CP100778 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
CP100777 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
CP100795 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL
CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID
HD100444 6-32 X 3/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
RW100291 EDGETRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
HD100151 RUBBER GROMMET 1-1/4" DIA
CP107407 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD MOUNT {FOR 01.0" TUBE)
CP107406 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD MOUNT (FOR 01.25" TUBE) 
CP105159 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD CLAMP (FOR 01.0" TUBE)
CP107551 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD CLAMP (FOR 125" TUBE)
CP107179 CAP FOR RIGID SIDEGUARD
HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100090 SPRING .266 OD x .196 ID x .310"
HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED 
AS117123 SIDE GUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY (FOR 0 1 0 " TUBE)
AS117067 SIDE GUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY (FOR 01.25" TUBE)
AS100452 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS100451 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS100389 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS100390 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS100385 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS100386 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS100387 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS100388 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT

CON. = CONSULT FACTORY FOR STYLE OF CLAMP WHEN ORDERING 
ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE

PWI0B34 REV F 10/0/14 JWD 10-1.1.2 Parts Manual



RIGID SIDE GUARDS (CONT.)
TiLite™ TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2), ZR (SERIES 2), 

ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A-5,7A,8A,9-13
1A-5,7A,8A,9~13 
1B~5,7A,8A,9-13 
1B-5,7A,8A,9-13 
1C-6,7A,8A,9-13 
1C-6,7A,8A,9-13 
1D-6,7A,8A,9-13 
1D-6,7A,8A,9-13 
1A-5,7B,8B,9-13 
1A-5,7B,8B,9-13 
1B-5,7B,8B,9-13 
1B-5.7B, 88,9-13 
1C-6,7B,8B,9-13 
1C“6,7Bt8B,9-13 
10-6,78,88,9-13 
1D“6,7B,8B,9~13

AS117115 TAPERED ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY 1" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117116 TAPERED ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY 1" LEFT W/ CLAMP 
AS117117 TAPERED SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117118 TAPERED SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" LEFT W/ CLAMP
AS117119 TAPERED QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1” RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117120 TAPERED QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" LEFT W/ CLAMP 
AS117121 TAPERED QUAD SM ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" RIGHT W/CLAMP 
AS117122 TAPERED QUAD SM ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" LEFT W/ CLAMP
AS117068 TAPERED ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY 1.25" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117069 TAPERED ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY 1.25" LEFT W/ CLAMP 
AS 117070 TAPERED SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" RIGHT W/ CLAMP
AS117071 TAPERED SMALL ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" LEFT W/ CLAMP 
AS117072 TAPERED QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117073 TAPERED QUAD ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" LEFT W/ CLAMP
AS117074 TAPERED QUAD SM ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117075 TAPERED QUAD SM ALUM SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" LEFT VW CLAMP

CON. = CONSULT FACTORY FOR STYLE OF CLAMP WHEN ORDERING

PM 0S95 R EV C 10/6/14 JW D 10-1.1.3
là ..■ * X I

Parts Manual



CUSTOM RIGID SIDE GUARD
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS WITHOUT HOLES IN FRAMES AND 1" TUBING

ITEM iQUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP100432 SIDE GUARD RIGID PANEL
1B 1 CP100778 SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
1C 1 CP100777 QUAD SIDE GUARD PANEL RIGID
1D 1 CP100795 QUAD SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
2 1 CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID
3ÔB 4 HD100444 6-32 X 3/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 4 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
5 1 CP105774 1 INCH TOE CLAMP W/ GRIP PAINT
6 1 CP105773 SIDE GUARD MOUNT RIGID W/ GRIP PAINT
7 1 CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDE GUARD
8 2 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD X .196 ID X .310
9 1 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED
10ÔV 2 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
11 1 HD100348 WASHER, .255ID x .3950D x .048
12 36" RW100291 EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
13 1 HD100151 RUBBER GROMMET 1-1/4" DIA

5-11 AS102870 CUSTOM RIGID SIDE GUARD CLAMP 1" SUB-ASSY
1 A,2-4,12 AS100452 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL ASSY RIGHT
1A,2-4,12 AS100451 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL ASSY LEFT
1B.2-4.12 AS100389 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL RIGHT
16,2-4,12 AS100390 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL LEFT

1C,2-4,12-13 AS100385 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL RIGHT
1C,2-4,12-13 AS100386 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL LEFT
10,2-4,12-13 AS100387 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL RIGHT
1D,2-4,12-13 AS100388 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD PANEL LEFT

1 A,2-12 AS102871 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 1" FRAME
1 A,2-12 AS102872 ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 1" FRAME
1B,2-12 AS102873 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 1" FRAME
1B.2-12 AS102874 SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 1" FRAME
1C,2-13 AS102875 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 1" FRAME
1C,2-13 AS102876 QUAD ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 1" FRAME
1D.2-13 AS102877 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT 1" FRAME
1D.2-13 AS102878 QUAD SMALL ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT 1" FRAME

PMG263 REV J 3/26/12 FGC 10-1.2

Ti
Parts Manual



CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD
TiLite™ TR, TRC, YR, IR A , YRA, Evo, BB, X, SX, XC, YG, YGS, 

Aero X, 2GX, TX, Aero R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2)

1A 1 CP102940 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL
1B 1 CP102941 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
1C 1 CP 102942 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL
1D 1 CP 102943 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
2 1 CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID
36B 4 HD100466 6-32 X 7/16" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
4 4 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
5 1 CP 100434 1" TOE CLAMP
6 1 CP 100436 SIDE GUARD MOUNT RIGID
7 1 CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDE GUARD
8 2 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD X .196 ID X .310
9 1 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED

106V 2 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
11 1 HD100093 DOWEL PIN .250" OD X .500" LONG SS
12 1 HD100348 WASHER, .255ID x .3950D x .048
13 36" RW100291 EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
14 1 HD100151 RUBBER GROMMET 1-1/4" DIA
15 2 CP103182 CARBON SIDE GUARD REINFORCEMENT PLATE

5-12 AS100106 SIDE GUARD CLAMP SUB-ASSY
1A,2-4,13,15 AS103181 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
IA , 2-4,13,15 AS103182 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
IB , 2-4,13,15 AS103183 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY RIGHT
IB , 2-4,13,15 AS103184 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY LEFT
IC , 2-4,12-15 AS103185 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1C,2-4,12-15 AS103186 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
1 D,2-4,12-15 AS103187 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY RIGHT
10,2-4,12-15 AS103188 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY LEFT
1 A,2-13,15 AS103189 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
1 A,2-13,15 AS103190 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1" CLAMP
1B,2-13,15 AS103191 SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
IB , 2-13,15 AS103192 SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1" CLAMP
IC , 2-14,15 AS103193 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
IC , 2-14,15 AS103194 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W /1" CLAMP
ID , 2-14,15 AS103195 QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
1D,2-14,15 AS103196 QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W/ 1" CLAMP

Ti
Parts ManualPM0304 REV L 3/26/12 FGC 10-2



CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD

ITEM
1A
1B
1C
1D
2
36B
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1 1 6 V
12
13
14
15 
7-14
1 A-5,15
1A-5.15
IB-5,15
IB-5,15
1C-6.15
1C-6.15
ID-6,15
ID-6,15
1 A-5,7-15
1A-5.7-15
IB-5,7-15
IB-5,7-15
1C-15
1C-15
1D-15
1D-15

QTY
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
36"
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2

PM0306 REV M 3/26/12 FGC

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CP102940 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL 
CP102941 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL 
CP102942 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL 
CP102943 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL 
CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID 
HD100466 6-32 X 7/16" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD 100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK 
RW100291 EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL 
HD100151 RUBBER GROMMET 1-1/4" DIA 
CP102059 1 -%" SIDE GUARD MOUNT RIGID
CP 102296 TOE CLAMP 1 1/4 CAMBER MOUNT WITH HOLE 
CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDE GUARD
HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100090 SPRING .266 OD x .196 ID x .310"
HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
HD100460 DOWEL PIN 1/4" X 1-3/4" STAINLESS STEEL
CP103182 CARBON SIDE GUARD REINFORCEMENT PLATE 
AS102333 SIDE GUARD CLAMP SUB-ASSEMBLY 
AS103181 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS103182 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS103183 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS103184 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS103185 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS103186 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS103187 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY RIGHT
AS103188 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY LEFT 
AS 103216 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1.25" CLAMP 
AS 103217 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1.25" CLAMP 
AS103218 SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W/1.25" CLAMP 
AS 103219 SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W /1.25" CLAMP 
AS103220 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W/1.25" CLAMP 
AS 103221 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W /1.25" CLAMP 
AS 103222 QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY RT W/1.25" CLAMP
AS 103223 QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY LT W /1.25" CLAMP [

10-2.1 Parts Manual

Ti
L I I



CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARDS
TiLite™ TWIST, TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP102940 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL
1B 1 CP102941 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
1C 1 CP102942 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL
1D 1 CP102943 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
2 1 CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID
3 4 HD100466 6-32 X 7/16" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
4 4 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
5 36" RW100291 EDGETRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
6 1 HD100151 RUBBER GROMMET 1-1/4" DIA
7A 1 CP107407 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD MOUNT (FOR 01.0" TUBE)

CON. TB 1 CP107406 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD MOUNT (FOR 01.25" TUBE)
8A 1 CP105159 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD CLAMP (FOR 01.0" TUBE)

CON. 8B 1 CP107551 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD CLAMP (FOR 01.25" TUBE)
9 1 CP107179 CAP FOR RIGID SIDEGUARD
1 0 A 2 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
11ÓV 2 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
12 2 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD x . 196 ID x .310"
13 2 HD100348 WASHER .2551D X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
7A,8A,9-13 AS117123 SIDE GUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY (FOR 01.0" TUBE)
7B,8B,9-13 AS117067 SIDE GUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY (FOR 01.25" TUBE)
1A-5 AS103181 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1A-5 AS103182 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
1B-5 AS103183 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1B-5 AS103184 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY LEFT
1C-6 AS103185 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1C-6 AS103186 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
1D-6 AS103187 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1D-6 AS103188 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY LEFT

CON. = CONSULT FACTORY FOR STYLE OF CLAMP WHEN ORDERING 
ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE

PM0779 REV K 10/6/14 JWD 10-2.1.1
u...... t n

Parts Manual



CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARDS (CONT.)
TiLite™ TWIST, TR (SERIES 3)} AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2), 2R (SERIES 2), 
ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A-5,7A,8A,9-13 
1 A-5,7A,8A,9-13 
1 B-5,7A,8A,9-13 
1B-5,7A,8A,9-13 
1C-6,7A,8A,9-13 
1C-6,7A,8A,9-13 
1D-6,7A,8A,9-13 
1D-6,7A,8A,9-13 
1A-5,7B,8B,9-13 
1A-5,7B,8B,9-13 
1B-5,7B,8B,9»13 
18-5,78,88,9-13 
1C-6,7B,8B,9-13 
10-6,76,86,9-13 
1D-6,7B,8B,9-13 
1D-6,7B,8B,9-13

AS117568 TAPERED CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY 1" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117569 TAPERED CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY 1" LEFT W/CLAMP 
AS117570 TAPERED SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117571 TAPERED SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" LEFT W/ CLAMP 
AS117572 TAPERED QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117573 TAPERED QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" LEFT W/CLAMP 
AS117574 TAPERED QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
AS117575 TAPERED QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1" LEFT W/ CLAMP
AS117576 
AS117577 
AS117578 
AS117579 
AS117580 
AS117581 
AS117582 
AS117583

TAPERED CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY 1.25" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
TAPERED CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY 1.25" LEFT W/ CLAMP 
TAPERED SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" RIGHT W/CLAMP 
TAPERED SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" LEFT W/ CLAMP 
TAPERED QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" RIGHT W/CLAMP 
TAPERED QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" LEFT W/ CLAMP 
TAPERED QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" RIGHT W/ CLAMP 
TAPERED QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY 1.25" LEFT W/ CLAMP

CON. = CONSULT FACTORY FOR STYLE OF CLAMP WHEN ORDERING

PM1005 REV C 10/6/14 JWD 10-2.1,2 Parts Manual



CUSTOM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS WITHOUT HOLES IN FRAMES AND 1" TUBING

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP102940 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL
1B 1 CP102941 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
1C 1 CP 102942 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL
1D 1 CP 102943 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
2 1 CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID
3^B 4 HD100466 6-32 X 7/16" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
4 4 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
5 1 CP 100434 1 INCH TOE CLAMP
6 1 CP100436 SIDE GUARD MOUNT RIGID
7 1 CP 100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDE GUARD
8 2 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD X .196 ID X .310
9 1 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED
106V 2 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
11 2 CP102417 SIDE GUARD ANTI-SLIP TAPE
12 1 HD100348 WASHER, .255ID x .3950D x .048
13 36" RW100291 EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
14 1 HD100151 RUBBER GROMMET 1-1/4" DIA
15 2 CP103182 CARBON SIDE GUARD REINFORCEMENT PLATE

5-12 AS 102870 CUSTOM SIDE GUARD CLAMP 1" SUB-ASSY
1 A,2-4,13,15 AS103181 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
IA , 2-4,13,15 AS103182 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
IB , 2-4,13,15 AS103183 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY RIGHT
IB , 2-4,13,15 AS103184 CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY LEFT
IC , 2-4,13-15 AS 103185 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
10.2- 4,13-15 AS103186 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT
ID , 2-4,13-15 AS103187 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY RIGHT
10.2- 4,13-15 AS103188 QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD SMALL ASSEMBLY LEFT
1 A,2-13,15 AS 103208 CUSTOM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
1 A,2-13,15 AS103209 CUSTOM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1" CLAMP
1B,2-13,15 AS 103210 CUSTOM SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
IB , 2-13,15 AS 103211 CUSTOM SMALL CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W /1" CLAMP
IC , 2-14,15 AS103212 CUSTOM QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY RIGHT W /1" CLAMP
IC , 2-14,15 AS103213 CUSTOM QUAD CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY LEFT W /1" CLAMP
ID , 2-14,15 AS103214 CUSTOM QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY RT W /1" CLAMP
1D,2-14,15 AS103215 CUSTOM QUAD SM CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY LT W /1" CLAMP

TÎ
ft. 1 v ■

PM0305 REV H 3/26/12 FGC 10-2.2 Parts Manual



FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD
TiLite™ TR, TRC, YR, TRA, YRA, EVO, BB, YG, YGS 

AERO R, ZR, ,ZRA, AERO Z, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2), 
ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

CON. 1A 1 CP102486
1B 1 CP102511

CON. 2A 1 CP102489
2B 1 CP102512
3 1 CP102490
4 1 CP102488
5 1 CP102672
6 1 HD100379
7 2 HD100402
8 2 HD100067
9ÔB 1 HD100132
10 2 HD100341
11ÔB 4 HD100444
12 4 HD100449
13 2 HD 100348
14 1 HD100093
15A 1 CP100778
15B 1 CP100432
16 36" RW100291

1A,2A,3-14,15A,16 AS102914
1A,2A,3~14,15A,16 AS102915
1A,2A,3-14,15B,16 AS102916
1 AJ2At3-14,15B.16 AS102917
IA, 2A,3-14,15A,16 AS102918
1 A, 2A, 3-14,156,16 AS102919
IB, 2B,3-14,15A,16 AS102927
1B,2B,3-14,15A,16 AS102928
18,26,3-14,150,16 AS102929
1B,2B,3-14,15B,16 AS102930
1B,2B,3-14,15A,16 AS102931
1B,2B,3-14,15B,16 AS102932
IA, 2A,3-10,13,14 AS 102939
IB, 26,3-10,13,14 AS102940

FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD MOUNT (FOR 01.25" TUBE)
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD MOUNT (FOR 01.00" TUBE)
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD TOE CLAMP (FOR 01.25" TUBE)
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD TOE CLAMP (FOR 01,00" TUBE)
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD SCREW 
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD STRIKER PLATE - COMPOSITE 
SPRING - .546 OD .346 ID X .410 LG
WASHER 1/4" LIGHT AN WASHER (.265 ID X .500 OD X ,032 THK)
.500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK WASHER
8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, NYLON TIP
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6-32 X 3/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
DOWEL PIN .250" OD X .500" LONG SS
SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
SiDE GUARD RIGID PANEL
EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY, 1,25" 
ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY, 1.25" 
ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY, 1.25" 
ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY, 1.25" 
ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SiDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1.25" 
ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SiDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1.25" 
ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY 1" 
ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY 1" 
ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY 1" 
ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY 1" 
ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1 '* 
ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1" 
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 1.25"
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 1"

C H A IR  T Y P E S M A L L  R IG H T S M A L L  L E F T S M A L L  P A IR S T D  R IG H T S T D  L E F T S T D  P A IR  I

T R ,T R C ,Y R rT R A ,Y R A ,E V O A S 1 0 2 9 2 7 A S 1 0 2 9 2 8 A S 1 02931 A S 1 0 2 9 2 9 A S 1 0 2 9 3 0 A S 1 0 2 9 3 2  |

2 R ,Z R A ,A E R O Z A S 1 0 2 9 1 4 A S 1 0 2 9 1 5 A S 1 0 2 9 1 8 A S 1 0 2 9 1 6 A S 1 0 2 9 1 7 A S 1 0 2 9 1 9  |

CON. = CONSULT FACTORY FOR STYLE OF CLAMP WHEN ORDERING
PM 0260 REV U 11ÆG/13 LAA 10-3

Ü
Parts Manual



FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD
TiLite™ TR, TRC, YR, TRA, YRA, EVO, BB, YG, YGS 

AERO R, ZR, ZRA, AERO Z, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2),
ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

-----------11.2 —

SMALL 
CP102941

STANDARD 
CP102940

PROFILE DIMENSIONS

ITEM QTY PART NO.
CON. 1A 1 CP 102486

1B 1 CP1Ö2511
CON. 2A 1 CP102489

2B 1 CP102512
3 1 CP102490
4 1 CP102488
5 1 CP102672
6 1 HD100379
7 2 HD100402
8 2 HD100067
9ÔV 1 HD100132
10 2 HD100341
11ÔB 4 HD100466
12 4 HD100449
13 2 HD100348
14 1 HD100093
15A 1 CP102941
15B 1 CP102940
16 36" RW100291

1A,2A,3-14,15A,16 AS103224
1 A,2A,3-14,15A,16 AS103225
1A,2A,3-14,15B,16 AS103226
1A,2A,3-14,15B,16 AS103227

1 A,2A,3~14,15A,16 AS103228
1A,2A,3-14,15B,16 AS103229
1 B,2B,3-14,15A,16 AS103230
1B,2B,3-14,15A,16 AS103231
1 B,2B,3-14,15B,16 AS103232
1B,2B,3-14,15B,16 AS103233

1B,2B,3~14,15A,16 AS103234
1B,2B,3-14,15B,16 AS103235

1A,2A,3-10,13,14 AS102939
1B,28,3-10,13,14 AS102940

DESCRIPTION
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD MOUNT (FOR 01.25" TUBE)
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD MOUNT {FOR 01.00" TUBE)
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD TOE CLAMP (FOR 01.25" TUBE)
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD TOE CLAMP (FOR 01.00" TUBE)
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD SCREW 
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD STRIKER PLATE - COMPOSITE 
SPRING - .546 OD .346 ID X .410 LG
WASHER 1/4" LIGHT AN WASHER (.265 ID X .500 OD X .032 THK)
.500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK WASHER
8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, NYLON TIP
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6-32 X 7/16" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
DOWEL PIN .250" OD X .500" LONG SS
CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD PANEL
EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL
SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSY W /1.25" CLAMP 
SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSY W /1.25" CLAMP 
STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD RiGHT ASSY W /1.25" CLAMP 
STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSY W /1.25" CLAMP 
SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY W /1.25" CLAMP, PAIR 
STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY W /1.25" CLAMP, PAIR 
SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSY W /1" CLAMP 
SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSY W /1" CLAMP 
STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSY W /1" CLAMP 
STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSY W /1" CLAMP 
SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY W /1" CLAMP, PAIR 
STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY W/1" CLAMP, PAIR 
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD 1.25" CLAMP ASSEMBLY 
FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD 1" CLAMP ASSEMBLY

C H A IR  T Y P E S M A L L  R IG H T S M A L L  L E F T S M A L L  P A IR S T D  R IG H T S T D  L E F T S T D  P A IR  I

T R ,T R C ,Y R  J R A .Y R A .E V O A S 1 0 3 2 3 0 A S 103 231 A S 1 0 3 2 3 4 A S 1 0 3 2 3 2 A S 1 0 3 2 3 3 A S 1 0 3 2 3 5  I
Z R ,Z R A rA E R O Z A S 1 0 3 2 2 4 A S 103 2 2 5 A S 1 0 3 2 2 8 A S 103 2 2 6 A S 1 0 3 2 2 7 A S 1 0 3 2 2 9  I

CON. = CONSULT FACTORY FOR STYLE OF CLAMP WHEN ORDERING U  » T » l
Parts ManualPM0307 R£V O 11/26/13 L M 10-3.1



FOLD DOWN ALUMINUM SIDE GUARD
TiLite™ TR (SERIES 3), AERO T\ TRA (SERIES 2) 

ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO, DESCRIPTION
CON. 1A 1 CP107251 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD MOUNT {FOR 01.25" TUBE)

1B 1 CP107249 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD MOUNT {FOR 01.00" TUBE)
CON. 2A 1 CP107250 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD TOE CLAMP {FOR 01.25" TUBE)

2B 1 CP107248 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD TOE CLAMP {FOR 01.00" TUBE)
3 1 CP107272 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD BRACKET
4ÔV 2 HD100456 10-32 X .375" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED
5 2 HD100645 .562 OD X ..250 ID X .020 THK, C SPRING WASHER
6 2 CP107217 FLANGE BUSHING .375 OD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
7 1 CP107273 FOLDING SIDEGUARDAXLE SLEEVE 10-32
8 1 HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
9 1 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
10ÔB 4 HD100444 6-32 X 3/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
11 4 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
12A 1 CP100778 SIDE GUARD PANEL SMALL
12B 1 CP100432 SIDE GUARD RIGID PANEL
13 36" RW100291 EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL

1 A, 2A, 3-11,12A,13 
1A, 2A, 3-11 12A.13 
1A, 2A, 3-11,126,13 
1A, 2A, 3-11,126,13 
1A, 2A, 3-11,12A,13
IA, 2A, 3-11,12B, 13
IB, 2B, 3-11,12A,13 
1B, 2B, 3-11 12A.13 
1B, 2B, 3-11.12B.13 
1B, 2B, 3-11,128,13 
1B, 2B, 3-11,12A,13 
1 B, 2B, 3-11 t12B,13

1 A, 2A, 3-9 
1B, 2B, 3-9

AS117016 ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY 1.25"
AS117017 ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY 1.25"
AS117018 ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY 1.25"
AS117019 ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY 1,25"
AS117020 ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1,25"
AS117021 ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1,25" 
AS117029 ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY 1"
AS117030 ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY 1"
AS117031 ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY 1"
AS117032 ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY 1"
AS117033 ALUMINUM SMALL FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1"
AS117034 ALUMINUM STANDARD FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1"
AS117022 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 1.25"
AS117035 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 1"

C H A IR  T Y P E S M A L L  R IG H T S M A L L  L E F T S M A L L  P A IR S T D  R IG H T S T D  L E F T S T D  P A IR  |

T R , A E R O  T , T R A A S 1 170 29 A S 1 1 7 0 3 0 A S 1 1 7 0 3 3 A S 1 17031 A S 1 1 7 0 3 2 A S 1 1 70 34  I

Z R ,Z R A ,A E R O Z A S 1 1 70 16 A S 1 1 7 0 1 7 A S 1 1 7 0 2 0 A S 1 1 70 18 A S 1 1 7 Û 1 9 A S 1 17021 |

CON. = CONSULT FACTORY FOR STYLE OF CLAMP WHEN ORDERING

PMG835 REV D 11/25/13 LAA 10-3.2
I H  I  l l

Parts Manual



FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD
TiLite™ TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERÍES 2)

ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERÍES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

CON
1B 
2A 
2B 
3
4ÔV
5
6
7
8 
9
10ÔB 
11 
12A 
12B 
13

1A,2A,3-11,12A, 
1A,2A,3-11,12A, 
1A,2A,3-11,12B, 
1A,2A,3"11,12B,
IA. 2A.3-1U2A, 
1 A,2A,3-11.12B,
IB, 2B,3-11,12A, 
1 B,2B,3-11,12A, 
1B;2B,3-11,12B, 
1 B,2B,3-11,12B, 
1B12B,3-11Ï12A1 
18,26,3-11,128,

IA, 2A,3-9
IB, 2B,3-9

1 CP107249 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD MOUNT (FOR 01.00" TUBE)
1 CP107250 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD TOE CLAMP (FOR 01.25" TUBE)
1 CP107248 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD TOE CLAMP (FOR 01.00" TUBE)
1 CP107272 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD BRACKET
2 HD100456 10-32 X .375" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED
2 HD 100645 .562 OD X ..250 ID X .020 THK, C SPRING WASHER
2 CP107217 FLANGE BUSHING .375 OD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
1 CP107273 FOLDING SIDEGUARD AXLE SLEEVE 10-32
1 HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
1 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
4 HD100444 6-32 X 3/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
1 CP102941 CARBON FIBER SIDEGUARD PANEL SMALL
1 CP102940 CARBON FIBER SIDEGUARD PANEL
36" RW100291 EDGE TRIM FOR 3/32 MATERIAL

13 AS117023 SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY 1.25"
13 AS117024 SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY 1.25"
13 AS117025 STANDARD FOLD CARBON FIBER DOWN SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSEMBLY 1.25"
13 AS117026 STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSEMBLY 1.25"
13 AS117027 SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1.25"
13 AS117028 STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR 1.25"
13 AS117036 SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSY W /1" CLAMP
,13 AS117037 SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSY W /1" CLAMP
,13 AS117038 STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD RIGHT ASSY W /1" CLAMP
13 AS117039 STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD LEFT ASSY W /1" CLAMP
13 AS 117040 SMALL FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY W /1" CLAMP, PAIR
,13 AS117041 STANDARD FOLD DOWN CARBON FIBER SIDE GUARD ASSY W/1" CLAMP, PAIR

AS117022 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD 1.25" CLAMP ASSEMBLY 
AS117035 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD 1" CLAMP ASSEMBLY

C H A IR  T Y P E S M A L L  R IG H T S M A L L  L E F T S M A L L  P A IR S T D  R IG H T S T D  L E F T S T D  P A IR  I

T R , A E R O  T, T R A A S 1 1 7 0 3 6 A S 1 1 70 37 A S 117 0 4 0 A S 117 0 3 8 A S 1 1 7 0 3 9 A S 1 17041  j

Z R ,Z R A ,A E R O Z A S 1 1 7 0 2 3 A S 1 170 24 A S 1 170 27 A S 117 0 2 5 A S 1 1 70 26 A S 1 17 028  |

CON. = CONSULT FACTORY FOR STYLE OF CLAMP WHEN ORDERING
i * « * ■ I

Paris ManualPM0836 REV D 11/25/13 LAA 10-3.3



REMOVABLE CARBON FIBER
FENDERED SIDE GUARDS

TiLite™ TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2), Aero R

DUE TO GUARDS BEING MADE CUSTOM PER CHAIR,
SERIAL NUMBER IS REQUIRED FOR REPLACEMENT OR RETRO-FITTING

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 AS104899 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDE GUARD PAIR
2 2 CP100435 SIDEGUARD BRACKET RIGID
3ÔB 8 HD100466 6-32 X 7/16" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 8 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
5 2 CP100434 1" TOE CLAMP
6 2 CP100436 SIDEGUARD MOUNT RIGID
7 2 CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDEGUARD
8 4 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD X .196 ID X .310
9 2 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED

10ÔV 4 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
11 2 HD100093 DOWEL PIN .250" OD X .500" LONG SS
12 2 HD100348 WASHER, .255ID x .3950D x .048

13A 1 CP103516 FENDERED SIDEGUARD TAB LEFT
13B 1 CP103523 FENDERED SIDEGUARD TAB RIGHT
14 2 HD100014 COVED WASHER 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
15ÔB 2 HD100069 10-32 X 1/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED

5-12 AS100106 RIGID SIDEGUARD CLAMP SUB-ASSY
1-4 AS104900 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDEGUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR

1-15 AS103892 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDEGUARD, W /1" CLAMP, PAIR

10-4 Parts Manual



REMOVABLE CARBON FIBER 
FENDERED SIDE GUARDS

TiLite™ ZR, ZRA, AERO Z

DUE TO GUARDS BEING MADE CUSTOM PER CHAIR,
SERIAL NUMBER IS REQUIRED FOR REPLACEMENT OR RETRO-FITTING

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 AS104899 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDE GUARD PAIR
2 2 CP100435 SIDEGUARD BRACKET RIGID
3 6 b 8 HD100466 6-32 X 7/16" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 8 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
5 2 CP102059 1-1/4" SIDEGUARD MOUNT RIGID
6 2 CP102296 TOE CLAMP 1 1/4 CAMBER MOUNT WITH HOLE
7 2 CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDEGUARD
8 2 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
9 6 v 4 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
10 4 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD x .196 ID x .310"
11 2 HD100348 WASHER .2551D X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
12 2 HD100460 DOWEL PIN 1/4" X 1-3/4" STAINLESS STEEL
13A 1 CP103516 FENDERED SIDEGUARD TAB LEFT
13B 1 CP103523 FENDERED SIDEGUARD TAB RIGHT
14 2 HD100014 COVED WASHER 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
156B 2 HD100069 10-32 X 1/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
5-12 AS102333 SIDEGUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1.25"
1-4 AS104900 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDEGUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR
1-15 AS103893 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDEGUARD, W /1 1/4" CLAMP, PAIR

PM0376 REV G 5/23/11 CMM 10-4.1
I I  I  T 1 |

Parts Manual



REMOVABLE CARBON FIBER
FENDERED SIDE GUARDS

TiLite™ ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

DUE TO GUARDS BEING MADE CUSTOM PER CHAIR,
SERIAL NUMBER IS REQUIRED FOR REPLACEMENT OR RETRO-FITTING

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 AS104899 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDE GUARD PAIR
2 2 CP100435 SIDEGUARD BRACKET RIGID
3ÔB 8 HD100466 6-32 X 7/16" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 8 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
5 2 CP102059 1 - 1/ 4 n SIDEGUARD MOUNT RIGID
6 2 CP102296 TOE CLAMP 1 1/4 CAMBER MOUNT WITH HOLE
7 2 CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDEGUARD
8 2 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
9ÔV 4 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
10 4 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD x .196 ID x .310"
1 1 2 HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
1 2 2 HD100460 DOWEL PIN 1/4" X 1-3/4" STAINLESS STEEL
13 2 CP103920 BAND CLAMP, THREADED
14 2 CP103919 BAND CLAMP, THRU HOLE
15 2 CP104720 FENDERED SIDE GUARD TAB
16 2 HD100408 1/4-28 X 7/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
5-12 AS102333 SIDEGUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1.25"
1-4 AS104900 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDEGUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR
1-16 AS110970 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDEGUARD, W /1 1/4" CLAMP, PAIR

Ti
10-4.1.5 Parts Manual



REMOVABLE CARBON FIBER
FENDERED SIDE GUARDS

TiLite™ TWIST, TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

DUE TO GUARDS BEING MADE CUSTOM PER CHAIR,
SERIAL NUMBER IS REQUIRED FOR REPLACEMENT OR RETRO-FITTING

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 AS104899 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDE GUARD PAIR
2 2 CP100435 SIDE GUARD BRACKET RIGID
3 8 HD 100466 6-32 X 7/16" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 8 HD100449 NYLON COUNTERSUNK WASHER #6, .437 O.D. X .1" THICK
5 2 CP105158 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD MOUNT
6 2 CP105159 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD CLAMP
7 2 CP100433 CAP FOR RIGID SIDEGUARD
8 4 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
9ÔV 4 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
10 4 HD100090 SPRING .266 OD x .196 ID x .310"
11 4 HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
12 2 CP103920 BAND CLAMP, THREADED
13 2 CP103919 BAND CLAMP, THRU HOLE
14 2 CP104720 FENDERED SIDE GUARD TAB
15 2 HD 100408 1/4-28 X 7/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
5-11 AS111875 ADJUSTABLE SIDE GUARD CLAMP ASSEMBLY
1-4 AS104900 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY, PAIR
1-15 AS111876 CARBON FIBER FENDERED SIDE GUARD, W/ ADJ CLAMP, PAIR

U  « * ■ 1
PMG780 R EV F 10/23/13 LA A  10-4.1.6 PaftS MailUai



ALUMINUM FENDER SIDE GUARDS
TiLite™ 2GX, AERO X

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP103560 ALUMINUM FIXED FENDERED SIDE GUARD RIGHT
1B 1 CP103561 ALUMINUM FIXED FENDERED SIDE GUARD LEFT
2 2 CP103919 BAND CLAMP, THRU HOLE
3 2 CP103920 BAND CLAMP, THREADED
4 2 HD100454 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC PLATED
5
IA . 2-5
IB . 2-5 
1A.1B.2-5

2 HD100531 
AS103799 
AS103800 
AS104544

1/4-28 X 5/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
ALUMINUM FENDER SIDEGUARD, RIGHT 
ALUMINUM FENDER SIDEGUARD, LEFT 
ALUMINUM FENDER SIDEGUARD, PAIR

PM0497 REV D 4/20/11 CMM 10-4.2
| I, I  T  i l

Parts Manual



ALUMINUM ADJUSTABLE FENDERED 
SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY

TsLite™ AERO X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP104353 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD, RIGHT
1B 1 CP104354 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD, LEFT
1C 1 CP104358 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT, RIGHT
1D 1 CP104359 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT, LEFT
2 2 CP104352 SIDE GUARD CAM COVER
3 2 CP104351 SIDE GUARD CAM
4 8 HD100095 6-32 X 3/16" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC W/ THREAD PATCH
5 2 HD100599 1/4" CONICAL WASHER
6ÔV 2 HD 100471 1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
7 2 CP106645 ADJ FENDER SIDE GUARD OUTER CLAMP
8 2 CP 106644 ADJ FENDER SIDE GUARD INNER CLAMP
9 2 HD100272 1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
10 2 HD100608 1/4-20 X 7/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
2-10 AS117967 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD CAM ASSY, PAIR
1 A,2-10 AS117968 ADJ. AL FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, RIGHT
1B,2-10 AS117969 ADJ. AL FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, LEFT
1 A,1B,2-10 AS117970 ADJ, AL FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, (PAIR)
1C,2-10 AS117971 ADJ. AL FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, RIGHT
1D.2-10 AS117972 ADJ. AL FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, LEFT
1C,10,2-10 AS117973 ADJ. AL FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, (PAIR)

TABLE ONE - SEAT HEIGHT MATRIX

Ti
1-L'i.TTI

Parts Manual

S IZ E  T O  U S E
R E A R  S E A T  

H E IG H T

S T A N D A R D 1 4 .5 M 6 .5 "

S H O R T 1 7 M 8 .5 ”

PM10S1 REV A 12/10/14 JWD 10-4.2.1



ALUMINUM ADJUSTABLE FENDERED 
SIDEGUARD ASSEMBLY

TiLite™ ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP104353 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDEGUARD, RIGHT
1B 1 CP104354 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDEGUARD, LEFT
1C 1 CP104358 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT, RIGHT
1D 1 CP104359 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT, LEFT
2 2 CP104352 SIDEGUARD CAM COVER
3 2 CP104351 SIDEGUARD CAM
4 8 HD100095 6-32 X 3/16" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC WITH THREAD PATCH
5 2 HD100599 1/4” CONICAL WASHER
6ÔV 1 HD100667 1/4-20 X 7/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
7 1 HD100471 1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
8 1 CP104325 SIDEGUARD SPACER
9 1 CP108143 1.25" ADJ FENDER SIDEGUARD CLAMP OUTTER
10 1 CP107250 FOLD DOWN SIDE GUARD TOE CLAMP (FOR 1.25" TUBE)
11 1 HD100272 1/4” HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
12 1 HD100608 1/4-20 X 7/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2-12 AS118173 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD CAM ASSY, PAIR (01.25 FRAME WITH RAIL)
1A.2-12 AS118174 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD ASSY 1.25 WITH RAIL, RIGHT
1B.2-12 AS118175 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD ASSY 1.25 WITH RAIL, LEFT
1A,1B,2-12 AS118176 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD ASSY 1.25 WITH RAIL (PAIR)
1C,2-12 AS118177 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT ASSY 1.25 WITH RAIL, RIGHT
1D,2-12 AS118178 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT ASSY 1.25 WITH RAIL, LEFT
1C,1D,2-12 AS118179 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT ASSY 1.25 WITH RAIL (PAIR)

TABLE ONE - SEAT HEIGHT MATRIX

SIZE TO  USE REAR SEAT  
HEIGHT

STANDARD 14.5"-16.5"
SHORT 17"-18.5"

PM0591 REV 16/2/15 LAA 10-4.3

Ti
I ■ I

Parts Manual



CARBON ADJUSTABLE FENDERED
SIDEGUARD ASSEMBLY

TiLite™ ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP107533 ADJUSTABLE CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD, RIGHT
1B 1 CP107534 ADJUSTABLE CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD, LEFT
1C 1 CP107535 ADJUSTABLE CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT, RIGHT
1D 1 CP107536 ADJUSTABLE CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT, LEFT
2 2 CP104352 SIDEGUARD CAM COVER
3 2 CP104351 SIDEGUARD CAM
4 8 HD100095 6-32 X 3/16" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC WITH THREAD PATCH
5 2 HD100599 1/4” CONICAL WASHER
6ÔV 1 HD100667 1/4-20 X 7/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
7 1 HD100471 1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
8 1 CP104325 SIDEGUARD SPACER
9 1 CP108143 1.25" ADJ FENDER SIDEGUARD CLAMP OUTTER
10 1 CP107250 FOLD DOWN SIDEGUARD TOE CLAMP (FOR 1.25" TUBE)
11 1 HD100272 1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
12 1 HD100608 1/4-20 X 7/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2-12 AS118173 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD CAM ASSY, PAIR (01.25 FRAME WITH RAIL)
1A.2-12 AS118575 ADJ CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD ASSY 1.25 WITH RAIL, RIGHT
1B.2-12 AS118576 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD ASSY, LEFT
1A,1B,2-12 AS118577 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD ASSY (PAIR)
1C,2-12 AS118578 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT ASSY, RIGHT
1D,2-12 AS118579 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT ASSY, LEFT
1C,1D,2-12 AS118580 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDEGUARD SHORT ASSY (PAIR)

TABLE ONE - SEAT HEIGHT MATRIX

SIZE TO  USE REAR SEAT  
HEIGHT

STANDARD 14.5"-16.5"
SHORT 17"-18.5"

PM1028 REV B 7/10/15 LAA 10-4.3.1
I ■■ ■ '  ■ I

Parts Manual



ALUMINUM ADJUSTABLE FENDERED 
SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY

m ite™  TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP104353 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD, RIGHT
1B 1 CP104354 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD, LEFT
1C 1 CP104358 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT, RIGHT
1D 1 CP104359 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT, LEFT
2 2 CP104352 SIDE GUARD CAM COVER
3 2 CP104351 SIDE GUARD CAM
4 8 HD100095 6-32 X 3/16" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC W/THREAD PATCH
5 2 HD100599 1/4" CONICAL WASHER
6ÔV 1 HD100667 1/4-20 X 7/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
7ÖV 1 HD100471 1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
8 1 CP104325 SIDE GUARD SPACER
9 1 CP 106645 ADJ FENDER SIDE GUARD OUTER CLAMP
10 1 CP106644 ADJ FENDER SIDE GUARD INNER CLAMP
11 1 HD100272 1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
12 1 HD100608 1/4-20 X 7/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
2-12 AS116069 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD CAM ASSY, PAIR (01.00 FRAME)
1A.2-12 AS115190 ADJ. FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, 1" FRAME RIGHT
1B,2-12 AS115191 ADJ. FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, 1" FRAME LEFT
1A,1B,2-12 AS115192 ADJ. FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, 1" FRAME (PAIR)
1C,2-12 AS115193 ADJ. FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, 1" FRAME RIGHT
10,2-12 AS115194 ADJ. FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, 1" FRAME LEFT
1C,1D,2-12 AS115195 ADJ. FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, 1" FRAME (PAIR)

TABLE ONE - SEAT HEIGHT MATRIX

S IZ E  T O  U S E
R E A R  S E A T  

H E IG H T

S T A N D A R D 14.5"-16 .5*'

S H O R T 1 7 "-1 8 .5 M

PM0641 REV D 10/23/13 L M 10-4.4
U I T 1 i

Parts Manual



CARBON ADJUSTABLE FENDERED 
SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY

TiLite™ TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP107533 ADJUSTABLE CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD, RIGHT
1B 1 CP107534 ADJUSTABLE CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD, LEFT
1C 1 CP107535 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT, RIGHT
1D 1 CP107536 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT, LEFT
2 2 CP104352 SIDE GUARD CAM COVER
3 2 CP104351 SIDE GUARD CAM
4 8 HD100095 6-32 X 3/16" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC W/THREAD PATCH
5 2 HD100599 1/4" CONICAL WASHER
8ÔV 1 HD100667 1/4-20 X 7/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
7 ÖV 1 HD100471 1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
8 1 CP104325 SIDE GUARD SPACER
9 1 CP106645 ADJ FENDER SIDE GUARD OUTER CLAMP
10 1 CP106644 ADJ FENDER SIDE GUARD INNER CLAMP
11 1 HD100272 1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
12 1 HD100608 1/4-20 X 7/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
2-12 AS116069 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD CAM ASSY, PAIR (01.00 FRAME)
1 A,2-12 AS117562 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, 1" FRAME RIGHT
1B.2-12 AS117563 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, 1" FRAME LEFT
1A.1B.2-12 AS117564 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, 1" FRAME (PAIR)
1C,2-12 AS117565 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, 1" FRAME RIGHT
1D.2-12 AS117566 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, 1" FRAME LEFT
1C,1D,2-12 AS117567 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, 1" FRAME (PAIR)

TABLE ONE - SEAT HEIGHT MATRIX

Ti
Parts Manus'- "

S IZ E  T O  U S E
R E A R  S E A T  

H E IG H T

S T A N D A R D 1 4 .5 "-1 6 .5 "

S H O R T 1 7 "-1 8 .5 "

PM102S REV A 8/1/14 TDS 1 Q-4.4.2



CARBON ADJUSTABLE FENDERED 
SIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY

TiLite™ AERO X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP107533 ADJUSTABLE CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD, RIGHT
1B 1 CP107534 ADJUSTABLE CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD, LEFT
1C 1 CP107535 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT, RIGHT
1D 1 CP107536 ADJUSTABLE FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT, LEFT
2 2 CP104352 SIDE GUARD CAM COVER
3 2 CP104351 SIDE GUARD CAM
4 8 HD100095 6-32 X 3/16" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC W/ THREAD PATCH
5 2 HD100599 1/4" CONICAL WASHER
6ÔV 2 HD100471 1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
7 2 CP106645 ADJ FENDER SIDE GUARD OUTER CLAMP
8 2 CP106644 ADJ FENDER SIDE GUARD INNER CLAMP
9 2 HD100272 1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
10 2 HD100608 1/4-20 X 7/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
2-10 AS117967 ADJ. FENDERED SIDEGUARD CAM ASSY, PAIR
1 A,2-10 AS117961 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, RIGHT
1B.2-10 AS117962 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, LEFT
1 A,1B,2-10 AS117963 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD ASSY, (PAIR)
1C,2-10 AS117964 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, RIGHT
1D.2-10 AS117965 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY. LEFT
1C,1D,2-10 AS117966 ADJ. CARBON FENDERED SIDE GUARD SHORT ASSY, (PAIR)

TABLE ONE - SEAT HEIGHT MATRIX

S IZ E  T O  U S E
R E A R  S E A T  

H E IG H T

S T A N D A R D 1 4 .5 " -1 6 .5 "

S H O R T 1 7 " -1 8 .5 “

PM1050 REV A 12/1/14 JWD 10-4.4.3 Parts Manual



ALUM
S1DEGUARD

NUM ADJUSTABLE FENDERED
ASSEMBLY WITH WHEEL LOCK

TiLite™ TWIST

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 AS115921 ALUMINUM FENDERED SIDEGUARD WITH WHEEL LOCK SUB ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
1B 1 AS115922 ALUMINUM FENDERED SIDEGUARD WITH WHEEL LOCK SUB ASSEMBLY, LEFT
2 2 CP104351 SIDEGUARD CAM
3 2 CP104352 SIDEGUARD CAM COVER
4 2 HD100599 1/4" CONICAL WASHER
s 6 e 8 HD100095 6-32 X 3/16" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 1 CP104325 SIDEGUARD SPACER
7 1 CP106644 ADJ FENDER SIDEGUARD CLAMP INNER
8 1 CP106645 ADJ FENDER SIDEGUARD CLAMP OUTER
9 1 HD100272 1/4 HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
10 1 HD100608 1/4-20 X 7/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1 1 6 b 1 HD100667 1/4-20 X 7/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
12 1 HD100394 NYLON SPACER
136b 1 HD100336 1/4-20 X 3/4" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1A, 2-13 1 AS115923 ALUMINUM FENDERED SIDEGUARD WITH WHEEL LOCK, RIGHT
1B, 2-13 AS115924 ALUMINUM FENDERED SIDEGUARD WITH WHEEL LOCK, LEFT

PIÌ09S1 REV A 11)07/13 L*A

r » * » )
Parts Manual10-4,5



CLOTH SIDE GUARDS
Tiüte™ TR, ZR, ZRA, AERO Z, YR, TRA, YRA, Evo, BB, YG, YGS, AERO R, TR (SERIES 2), 

YR (SERIES 2), ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST,
TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

13.00

LARGE

PROFILE DIMENSIONS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A 1 CP100089
1B 1 CP100087
1C 1 CP101676
2A 1 CP100090
2B 1 CP100088
2C 1 CP101677

DESCRIPTION

SIDE GUARD SMALL LT - CLOTH 
SIDE GUARD MEDIUM LT - CLOTH 
SIDE GUARD LARGE LT - CLOTH 
SIDE GUARD SMALL RT - CLOTH 
SIDE GUARD MEDIUM RT - CLOTH 
SIDE GUARD LARGE RT - CLOTH

1 1 ■ » n
Parts ManualPM00S7 REV Q 10/23/13 LAA 10-5



CLOTH SIDEGUARDS
TiLite™ X, SX, TX, Aero X, 2GX, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 SEE TABLE SIDE GUARD FOLDER LEFT
2 1 SEE TABLE SIDE GUARD FOLDER RIGHT

C H A IR
W ID T H

R IG H T L E F T

F IT S  X , S X , A E R O  X , 2 G X C P 1Û 0 581 C P 1 0 0 5 8 0

F IT S  TX C P 1 0 0 8 6 6 C P 1 0 0 8 6 5

Parts ManualPM0124 REV F 10/6/H JWD 10-5.1



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TîLite™ TR, TRC, YR, TR (SERIES 2), TRC (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2), BB

1B 1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
2A 1 CP103899 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE EXTRA SHORT
2B 1 CP100919 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE SHORT
2C 1 CP100918 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE LONG
3 1 HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
4 1 CP101045 ANTI-TIP MOUNT
5 1 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
6 2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
7 1 HD100439 1 /4-28 X 2” BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
8 4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
9 1 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
10 1 CP101063 ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT CAMBER TUBE MOUNT
11 2 HD100259 1/4-20 X 3" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
12 1 CP101060 CAMBER MOUNT NON-THREADED
13 1 CP101061 CAMBER MOUNT THREADED
14 1 HD100243 1/4-20 X 1-1/2" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
15 1 HD100051 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
2A,3,5 AS 104503 ANTI-TIP TUBE, EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY
2B,3,5 AS100570 ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
2C,3,5 AS100571 ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
1 A.6-9 AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
1 B.6-9 AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
1 A,2A,3-15 AS104499 EX SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY
1 A,2A,3-15 AS104500 EX SHORT ANTI-TIP W/SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
1 B,2A,3-15 AS104501 EX SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY
1 B,2A,3-15 AS104502 EX SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
1 A,2B,3-15 AS104436 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY
IA . 2B.3-15 AS100961 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
IB . 2B.3-15 AS104437 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY
1B.2B.3-15 AS100962 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
1 A,20,3-15 AS104438 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY
1 A,2C,3-15 AS100967 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
1 B,2C,3-15 AS104439 LONG ANTI-TIP W/LONG EXT ASSEMBLY
1B.2C.3-15 AS100968 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR) Ti

1 0 - 6 Parts ManualPM0122 REV G 4/20/11 CMM



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
1B 1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
2A 1 CP103899 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE EXTRA SHORT
2B 1 CP101312 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE SHORT
2C 1 CP100919 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE MEDIUM
2D 1 CP100918 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE LONG
3 1 HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
4A 1 CP103180 ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL RIGHT
4B 1 CP103181 ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL LEFT
5 1 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
6 2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
7 1 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
8 4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
9 3 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
10 2 HD100324 1/4-28 X 1-3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD, BLACK ZINC
11 4 HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
2A,3,5 AS104503 ANTI-TIP TUBE, EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY
2B,3,5 AS101047 ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
20,3,5 AS100570 ANTI-TIP TUBE, MEDIUM ASSEMBLY
2D,3,5 AS100571 ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
1 A,6-9 AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
1B,6-9 AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PMÛ457 REV C 4/20/11 CMM 1 0 - 6 . 1 Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)
TiLite™ ZR

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1 A,2A-4A,5-11 AS104526
1 A,2A-4B,5-11 AS104527
1 A,2A,3-11 AS104524
1 B,2A-4A,5-11 AS104528
1 B,2A-4B,5-11 AS104529
1 B,2A,3-11 AS104525
1 A,2B-4A,5-11 AS104530
1 A,2B-4B,5-11 AS104531
1 A,2B,3-11 AS104193
1 B,2B-4A,5-11 AS104532
1 B,2B-4B,5-11 AS104533
1 B,2B,3-11 AS104194
1 A,2C-4A,5-11 AS104534
1 A,2C-4B,5-11 AS104535
1 A,20,3-11 AS104195
1 B,2C-4A,5-11 AS104536
1 B,2C-4B,5-11 AS104537
1B,2C,3-11 AS104196
1 A,2D-4A,5-11 AS104538
1 A,2D-4B,5-11 AS104539
1 A,2D,3-11 AS104197
1 B,2D-4A,5-11 AS104540
1 B,2D-4B,5-11 AS104541
1B, 2D, 3-11 AS104198

DESCRIPTION
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR) 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR) 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR)
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT, LEFT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR) 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)

PM0496 REV C 4/20/11 CMM 10-6.2
I I. I T B |

Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
1B 1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
2A 1 CP103899 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE EXTRA SHORT
2B 1 CP101312 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE SHORT
20 1 CP100919 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE MEDIUM
2D 1 CP100918 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE LONG
3 1 HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
4A 1 CP104600 ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL, RIGHT
4B 1 CP104601 ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL, LEFT
5 1 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
6 2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
7 1 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
8 4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
9 2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
10 1 HD100324 1/4-28 X 1-3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD, BLACK ZINC
11 1 HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
12 1 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2A,3,5 AS104503 ANTI-TIP TUBE, EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY
2B,3,5 AS101047 ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
2C,3,5 AS100570 ANTI-TIP TUBE, MEDIUM ASSEMBLY
2D,3,5 AS100571 ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
1 A,6-9 AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
1B.6-9 AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PMQ571 REV B 4/20/11 CMM 10-6.2.1 Parts Manua



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)
TiLite™ ZR (SERIES 2)

ITEM
1 A,2A-4A,5-12 
1A,2A-4B,5-12
IA , 2A,3-12
IB . 2A-4A.5-12 
1B,2A-4B,5-12 
1B.2A.3-12 
1A.2B-4A.5-12 
1 A,2B-4B,5-12
IA . 2B.3-12
1 B,2B-4A,5-12 
1 B,2B-4B,5-12
I B, 26,3-12
1 A,2C-4A,5-12
IA , 2C-4B,5-12 
1 A,2C,3-12
IB , 2C-4A,5-12 
1 B,2C-4B,5-12 
1B,20,3-12
1 A,2D-4A,5-12 
1 A,2D-4B,5-12
IA , 2D,3-12
IB , 2D-4A,5-12 
1B,2D-4B,5-12 
1B,2D,3-12

QTY PART NO
AS110753 
AS110754 
AS110755 
AS110756 
AS110757 
AS110758 
AS110759 
AS110760 
AS110761 
AS110762 
AS110763 
AS110764 
AS110765 
AS110766 
AS110767 
AS110768 
AS110769 
AS110770 
AS110771 
AS110772 
AS110773 
AS110774 
AS110775 
AS110776

DESCRIPTION
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT, LEFT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT (PAIR) 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, RIGHT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, LEFT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT (PAIR) 
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT (PAIR)
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT (PAIR)
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT, LEFT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT (PAIR) 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, RIGHT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, LEFT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT, LEFT 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, RIGHT 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, LEFT 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT (PAIR)

PM0572 REV B 4/20/11 CMM 10-6.2.2
I % » T i  |

Parts Manua



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZRA, AERO Z

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
1B 1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
2A 1 CP103899 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE EXTRA SHORT
2B 1 CP101312 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE SHORT
2C 1 CP100919 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE MEDIUM
2D 1 CP100918 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE LONG
3 1 HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
4 1 CP102067 ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL
5 1 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
6 2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
7 1 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
8 4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
9 3 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
10 2 HD100342 1/4-28 X1% " BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2A,3,5 AS104503 ANTI-TIP TUBE, EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY
2B,3,5 AS101047 ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
2C,3,5 AS100570 ANTI-TIP TUBE, MEDIUM ASSEMBLY
2D,3,5 AS100571 ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
1 A,6-9 AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
1 B,6-9 AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Parts Manua



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)
TiLite™ ZRA, AERO Z

ITEM QTY
1 A,2A,3-10 
1 A,2A,3-10 
1 B,2A,3-10 
1B,2A,3-10 
1A.2B.3-10
IA . 2B.3-10
IB . 2B.3-10 
1 B,2B,3-10 
1 A,2C,3-10 
1 A,2C,3-10 
1B,2C,3-10 
1B,20,3-10
IA , 2D,3-10 
1 A,2D,3-10
IB , 2D,3-10 
1B,2D,3-10

PART NO.
AS104516 
AS104517 
AS104518 
AS104519 
AS104448 
AS102367 
AS104449 
AS102368 
AS104450 
AS102369 
AS104451 
AS102370 
AS104452 
AS102371 
AS104453 
AS102372

DESCRIPTION
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR) 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT ASSEMBLY 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR) 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY 
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT ASSEMBLY 
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR) 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)

PM0495 REV C 4/20/11 CMM 10-6.4 Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
Tiüte™ ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM
1A
1B
2A
2B
2C
2D
3
4A
4B
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
2A,3,5 
2B,3,5 
2C,3,5 
2D,3,5
IA . 6-9
IB . 6-9

QTY
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
2
1
1
1

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
CP103899 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE EXTRA SHORT
CP101312 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE SHORT
CP100919 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE MEDIUM
CP100918 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE LONG
HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON 
CP104600 ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL, RIGHT
CP104601 ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL, LEFT
CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL 
CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE 
HD 100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X ,265 I.D. X .031 THICK 
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
HD100324 1/4-28 X 1-3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD, BLACK ZINC
HD 100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
AS 104503 ANTI-TIP TUBE, EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY 
AS101Q47 ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
AS 100570 ANTI-TIP TUBE, MEDIUM ASSEMBLY
AS100571 ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG

PM0568 REV G 10/23/13 LAA

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-6.4.1

Ti
I t  8 1 il

Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP
Ti Lite™ ZRA (SERIES 2),

ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)
>), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T, TRA (SERIES(SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A,2A-4A,5-12 AS 110753 EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT
1A.2A-4B.5-12 AS110754 EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT
IA . 2A.3-12 AS110755 EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR)
1 B,2A-4A,5-12 AS110756 EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT
1 B,2A-4B,5-12 AS110757 EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT
IB . 2A.3-12 AS110758 EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/LONG EXT (PAIR)
1A,2B-4A,5-12 AS110759 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/SHORT EXT, RIGHT
IA . 2B-4B.5-12 AS110760 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT
1 A.2B.3-12 AS110761 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR)
1Bt2B-4A,5-12 AS110762 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT
1 B,2B-4B,5-12 AS110763 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT
IB . 2B.3-12 AS110764 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)
1A,2C-4A,5-12 AS110765 MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT
1A.2C-4B.5-12 AS110766 MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/SHORT EXT, LEFT
IA , 2C,3-12 AS110767 MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR)
IB . 2C-4A.5-12 AS110768 MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT
1 B,2C-4B,5-12 AS110769 MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT
1B,20,3-12 AS110770 MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)
1A.2D-4A.5-12 AS110771 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT
IA , 2D-4B,5-12 AS110772 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT
1 A,2D,3-12 AS110773 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR)
IB , 2D-4A,5-12 AS110774 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT
1 B,2D-4B,5-12 AS110775 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT
1B,2D,3-12 AS110776 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)

PM05SS REV G 10/23/13 LAA 10-6.4.2
I *  ■ * » I

Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TíLite™ TR (SERIES 3)

ITEM
1A 
1B 
2A 
2B 
2C 
2D 
3
4A
4B
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
2A,3,5 
2B,3,5 
2C,3,5 
2Dt3,5 
1 A,6“9 
1B.6-9

QTY
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
2
1
1
1

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
CP103899 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE EXTRA SHORT
CP101312 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE SHORT
CP100919 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE MEDIUM
CP100918 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE LONG
HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
CP104600 ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL, RIGHT
CP104601 ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL, LEFT
CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
HD100324 1/4-28 X 1-3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD, BLACK ZINC
HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
AS 104503 ANTI-TIP TUBE, EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY
AS 101047 ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
AS 100570 ANTI-TIP TUBE, MEDIUM ASSEMBLY
AS100571 ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
AS 103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG

PMÛ837 mV A 3/22/12 CMM

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-6.4.3

Ti
i i  » y i l

Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)
TiLite™ TR (SERIES 3)

ITEM
1A,2A~4A,5-12 
1 A,2A-4B,5-12
IA , 2A,3-12
IB , 2A-4At5-12 
1 B,2A~4B,5-12 
1B.2A.3-12
1 A,2B~4A,5-12 
1 A,2B-4B,5-12
IA . 2B.3-12
IB . 2B-4A.5-12 
1B,2B-4B,5-12 
1 B,2B,3-12 
1A,2C-4A,5-12 
1A,2C-4B,5-12
IA , 2C,3-12
IB . 2C-4A.5-12 
1B.2C-4B.5-12 
1B,2C,3-12 
1A,2D-4A,5-12
IA . 2D-4B.5-12 
1 A,2D,3-12
IB . 2D-4A.5-12 
1B,2D-4B,5-12 
1 B,2D,3-12

QTY PART NO.
AS110753 
AS110754 
AS110755 
AS110756 
AS110757 
AS110758 
AS110759 
AS110760 
AS110761 
AS110762 
AS110763 
AS110764 
AS110765 
AS110766 
AS110767 
AS110768 
AS110769 
AS110770 
AS110771 
AS110772 
AS110773 
AS110774 
AS110775 
AS110776

DESCRIPTION
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR) 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR) 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR)
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR) 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
LONG ANTI-TSP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
LONG ANTS-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)

PMÜ838 RSV A 3Œ2/12 CMM 10-6.4.4
l * « » «1

Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ TRA, YRA

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
1B 1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
2A 1 CP100919 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE SHORT
2B 1 CP100918 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE LONG
3 1 HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
4 1 CP101045 ANTI-TIP MOUNT
5 1 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
6 2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
7 1 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
8 4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
9 1 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
2A, 3, 5 AS100570 ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
2B, 3, 5 AS100571 ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
1 A, 6-9 AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
1B, 6-9 AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
1 A, 2A, 3-9 AS104432 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY
1 A, 2A, 3-9 AS100941 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
1B, 2A, 3-9 AS104433 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY
1B, 2A, 3-9 AS100920 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
1 A, 2B, 3-9 AS104434 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY
1 A, 2B, 3-9 AS100921 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
1B, 2B, 3-9 AS104435 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY
1B, 2B, 3-9 AS100922 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)

Ti
n. i t  ■ i

10-6.5 Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ EVO

1A 
1B 
2A 
2B
3
4
5
6 
7
8A
8B
9
10 
11 
12 
13
2A.6-7
2B.6-7
1 A,9-12
16,9-12
1A,2A,3-
1A,2A,3-
1A.2A.3-
1A,2B,3-
IA , 2B,3- 
1 A,2B,3-
IB , 2A,3- 
1 B,2A,3- 
1B.2A.3- 
1 B,2B,3- 
1B.2B.3- 
1 B,2B,3-

■8A.9-13
■8B.9-13
13
■8A.9-13
•8B.9-13
•13
•8A.9-13
■8B.9-13
•13
•8A.9-13
■8B.9-13
•13

CP100550 
CP100212 
CP102036 
CP102037 
CP100241 
HD100105 
HD100021 
HD100232 
HD100155 
CP100916 
CP100917 
CP103207 
HD100439 
HD100067 
HD100333 
CP102035 
AS100570 
AS100571 
AS103461 
AS103462 
AS104479 
AS104480 
AS102185 
AS104481 
AS104482 
AS102186 
AS104483 
AS104484 
AS102187 
AS104485 
AS104486 
AS102188

ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
SHORT DEPTH ANTI-TIP EXTENTION SHORT
SHORT DEPTH ANTI-TIP EXTENTION LONG
1/4-28 X 1-5/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4-28 X 2-1/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4-28 X .218 NYLOCK LOCKNUT
SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
SINGLE END SNAP BUTTON
ANTI-TIP MOUNT LEFT
ANTI-TIP MOUNT RIGHT
ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
NYLON SPACER .75 O.D. X .25 I.D. X .25 TH
ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
ANTI-TIP SHORT/SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT
ANTI-TIP SHORT/SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
ANTI-TIP SHORT/SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
ANTI-TIP LONG/SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT
ANTI-TIP LONG/SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
ANTI-TIP LONG/SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
ANTI-TIP SHORT/LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT
ANTI-TIP SHORT/LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
ANTI-TIP SHORT/LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
ANTI-TIP LONG/LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT
ANTI-TIP LONG/LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
ANTI-TIP LONG/LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)

10-6.6

Ti
1 1 i i  ■ i

Parts ManualPM0210 REV E 4/20/11 CMM



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY FOR 
FROG LEG® REAR SUSPENSION

TiLite™ TR(SERIES 2), TRC(SERIES 2), YR(SER!ES 2), TR (SERIES 3)

1B
2A
2B
2C
3A
3B
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11 6 b
12
2A,4,6
2B,4,6
2CA6
1 A,7-10
1B.7-10
1A.2A.3A.4-12
IA . 2A.3B.4-12
IB . 2A.3A.4-12 
1B.2A.3B.4-12 
1A.2B.3A.4-12
IA . 2B.3B.4-12
IB , 2B,3A,4-12 
1B,2B,3B,4-12 
1A.2C.3A.4-12
IA . 2C.3B.4-12
IB . 2C.3A.4-12 
1B.2C.3B.4-12

PM0379 REV E 3/22/12 CMM

CP100212 
CP103899 
CP100919 
CP100918 
CP103126 
CP103127 
HD100232 
CP101045 
CP100251 
CP103207 
HD100439 
HD100067 
HD100333 
HD100342 
CP 103465 
AS104503 
AS 100570 
AS 100571 
AS103461 
AS103462 
AS 104520 
AS 104521 
AS104522 
AS 104523 
AS 103716 
AS 103717 
AS 103718 
AS 103719 
AS103720 
AS103721 
AS103722 
AS103723

ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE 
ANTI-TSP EXT TUBE EXTRA SHORT 
ANTi-TIP EXT TUBE SHORT 
ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE LONG
FROG LEG® SUSPENSION - USERS UNDER 180 LBS. (PAIR) 
FROG LEG® SUSPENSION - USERS OVER 180 LBS. (PAIR) 
SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON 
ANTI-TIP MOUNT
SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1/4-28 X T  BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
1/4-28 X 1-1/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
ANTI-TIP SPACER FOR FROG REAR SUSPENSION
ANTI-TIP TUBE, EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT - UNDER 180LBS (PAIR) 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT - OVER 180LBS (PAIR) 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT - UNDER 180LBS (PAIR) 
EXTRA SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT - OVER 180LBS (PAIR) 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT - UNDER 180LBS (PAIR)
SHORT ANTi-TIP W/ SHORT EXT - OVER 180LBS (PAIR)
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT - UNDER 180LBS (PAIR)
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT - OVER 180LBS (PAIR)
LONG ANTi-TIP W/ SHORT EXT - UNDER 180LBS (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT - OVER 180LBS (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP W/LONG EXT - UNDER 180LBS (PAIR)
LONG ANTI-TIP W/LONG EXT - OVER 180LBS (PAIR) Ti

10-6.7
I fc a » i I

Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP103136 ANTI TIP BENT TUBE SHORT
1B 1 CP103137 ANTI TIP BENT TUBE
1C 1 CP104586 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, LONG
2 1 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
3 1 HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
4A 1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
4B 1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
4C 1 CP107544 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE EXTRA LONG
5 2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
6 1 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
7 4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
8 3 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
9 2 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
10 2 HD100454 1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC
11 4 HD100014 COVED WASHER 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
12A 1 CP107309 FOLDING CHAIR ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL LEFT
12B 1 CP107308 FOLDING CHAIR ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL RIGHT
1A-3 AS117459 FOLDING ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
1B-3 AS117460 FOLDING ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, ASSEMBLY
1C-3 AS117461 FOLDING ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
4A-8 AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
4B-8 AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
4C-8 AS117462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, EXTRA LONG

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PM0353 REV I 10/6/14 JWD 10-6.9 Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A-3.4A-12A AS117463 ANTI-TIP
1A-3.4A-12B AS117464 ANTI-TIP
1A-3.4A-12 AS117465 ANTI-TIP
1A-3.4B-12A AS117466 ANTI-TIP
1A-3.4B-12B AS 117467 ANTI-TIP
1A-3.4B-12 AS117468 ANTI-TIP
1A-3.4C-12A AS117469 ANTI-TIP
1A-3.4C-12B AS117470 ANTI-TIP
1A-3.4C-12 AS117471 ANTI-TIP
1B-3.4A-12A AS117472 ANTI-TIP
1B-3.4A-12B AS117473 ANTI-TIP
1B-3.4A-12 AS117474 ANTI-TIP
1B-3.4B-12A AS117475 ANTI-TIP
1B-3.4B-12B AS117476 ANTI-TIP
1B-3.4B-12 AS117477 ANTI-TIP
1 B-3.4C-12A AS117478 ANTI-TIP
1B-3.4C-12B AS117479 ANTI-TIP
1B-3.4C-12 AS117480 ANTI-TIP
1C-3.4A-12A AS117481 ANTI-TIP
1C-3.4A-12B AS117482 ANTI-TIP
1C-3.4A-12 AS117483 ANTI-TIP
1C-3.4B-12A AS117484 ANTI-TIP
1C-3.4B-12B AS117485 ANTI-TIP
1C-3.4B-12 AS117486 ANTI-TIP
1C-3.4C-12A AS117487 ANTI-TIP
1C-3.4C-12B AS117488 ANTI-TIP
1C-3.4C-12 AS117489 ANTI-TIP

BENT SHORT, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
BENT SHORT, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
BENT SHORT, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
BENT SHORT, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
BENT SHORT, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
BENT SHORT, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
BENT SHORT, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
BENT SHORT, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
BENT SHORT, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR) 
BENT TUBE, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
BENT TUBE, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
BENT TUBE TUBE, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR) 
BENT TUBE, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
BENT TUBE, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
BENT TUBE, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
BENT TUBE, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
BENT TUBE, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
BENT TUBE, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR) 
BENT LONG, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
BENT LONG, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
BENT LONG, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
BENT LONG, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
BENT LONG, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
BENT LONG, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
BENT LONG, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
BENT LONG, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
BENT LONG, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)

PM0494 REV F 10/6/14 JWD 10-6.10 Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ X, SX, YG, YGS

1B 
2A 
2B 
3A 
3B 
3C
4
5
6
7A
7B
8
9
10 
11
3A,5-6
3B,5-6
3C,5-6
IA . 8-11
IB . 8-11

CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
CP100241 1/4-28 X 1-5/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
HD100105 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
CP103899 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE EXTRA SHORT
CP100919 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE SHORT
CP100918 ANTI-TIP EXT TUBE LONG
HD100021 1/4-28 X .218 NYLOCK LOCKNUT
HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
HD100155 SINGLE END SNAP BUTTON
CP100916 ANTI-TIP MOUNT LEFT
CP100917 ANTI-TIP MOUNT RIGHT
CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
HD100439 1 /4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
AS104503 ANTI-TIP TUBE, EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY
AS100570 ANTI-TIP TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
AS100571 ANTI-TIP TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PM0086 REV F 4/20/11 CMM 10-6.11
I »■ » * ■ I

Parts Manua



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)
TiLite™ X, SX, YG, YGS

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1 A,2B,3A,4-7A,8-11 AS104504 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2B,3A,4-7B,8-11 AS104505 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2B,3A,4-11 AS104506 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2B,3B,4-7A,8-11 AS104456 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2B,3B,4-7B,8-11 AS104457 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2B,3B,4-11 AS100566 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2B,3C,4-7A,8-11 AS104458 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2B,3C,4-7B,8-11 AS104459 ANTI-TIP
1 A, 2B, 30,4-11 AS100567 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2B,3A,4-7A,8-11 AS104507 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2B,3A,4-7B,8-11 AS104508 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2B,3A,4-11 AS104509 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2B,3B,4-7A,8-11 AS104460 ANTI-TIP
1B,2B,3B,4-76,8-11 AS104461 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2B,3B,4-11 AS100568 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2B,3C,4-7A,8-11 AS104462 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2B,3C,4-7B,8-11 AS104463 ANTI-TIP
1B,2B,30,4-11 AS100569 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2A,3A,4-7A,8-11 AS104510 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2A,3A,4-7B,8-11 AS104511 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2A,3A,4-11 AS104512 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2A,3B,4-7A,8-11 AS104464 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2A,3B,4-7B,8-11 AS104465 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2A,3B,4-11 AS100572 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2A,3C,4-7A,8-11 AS104466 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2A,3C,4-7B,8-11 AS104467 ANTI-TIP
1 A,2A,30,4-11 AS100573 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2A,3A,4-7A,8-11 AS104513 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2A,3A,4-7B,8-11 AS104514 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2A,3A,4-11 AS104515 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2A,3B,4-7A,8-11 AS104468 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2A,3B,4-7B,8-11 AS104469 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2A,3B,4-11 AS100574 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2A,3C,4-7A,8-11 AS104470 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2A,3C,4-7B,8-11 AS104471 ANTI-TIP
1 B,2A,3C,4-11 AS100575 ANTI-TIP

DESCRIPTION
EX SHORT W/SHORT EXT FOR ARMREST, LEFT 
EX SHORT W/SHORT EXT FOR ARMREST, RIGHT 
EX SHORT W/SHORT EXT FOR ARMREST (PAIR) 
SHORT W/SHORT EXT FOR ARMREST, LEFT 
SHORT W/SHORT EXT FOR ARMREST, RIGHT 
SHORT W/SHORT EXT FOR ARMREST (PAIR) 
LONG W/SHORT EXT FOR ARMREST, LEFT 
LONG W/SHORT EXT FOR ARMREST, RIGHT 
LONG W/SHORT EXT FOR ARMREST (PAIR)
EX SHORT W/LONG EXT FOR ARMREST, LEFT 
EX SHORT W/LONG EXT FOR ARMREST, RIGHT 
EX SHORT W/LONG EXT FOR ARMREST (PAIR) 
SHORT W/LONG EXT FOR ARMREST, LEFT 
SHORT W/LONG EXT FOR ARMREST, RIGHT 
SHORT W/LONG EXT FOR ARMREST (PAIR) 
LONG W/LONG EXT FOR ARMREST, LEFT 
LONG W/LONG EXT FOR ARMREST, RIGHT 
LONG W/LONG EXT FOR ARMREST (PAIR)
EX SHORT W/SHORT EXT NO ARMREST, LEFT 
EX SHORT W/SHORT EXT NO ARMREST, RIGHT 
EX SHORT W/SHORT EXT NO ARMREST (PAIR) 
SHORT W/SHORT EXT NO ARMREST, LEFT 
SHORT W/SHORT EXT NO ARMREST, RIGHT 
SHORT W/SHORT EXT NO ARMREST (PAIR) 
LONG W/SHORT EXT NO ARMREST, LEFT 
LONG W/SHORT EXT NO ARMREST, RIGHT 
LONG W/SHORT EXT NO ARMREST (PAIR)
EX SHORT W/LONG EXT NO ARMREST, LEFT 
EX SHORT W/LONG EXT NO ARMREST, RIGHT 
EX SHORT W/LONG EXT NO ARMREST (PAIR) 
SHORT W/LONG EXT NO ARMREST, LEFT 
SHORT W/LONG EXT NO ARMREST, RIGHT 
SHORT W/LONG EXT NO ARMREST (PAIR)
LONG W/LONG EXT NO ARMREST, LEFT 
LONG W/LONG EXT NO ARMREST, RIGHT 
LONG W/LONG EXT NO ARMREST (PAIR)

PM0493 REV C 4/20/11 CMM 10-6.12
\ i  i i  • \

Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ XC, TX

DESCRIPTION
ANTI-TIP END PLUG
ANTI-TIP RECEPTACLE
COVED WASHER 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
1/4-20 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
1/4-20 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
ANTI-TIP TUBE MEDIUM
ANTI-TIP TUBE SHORT
SNAP BUTTONS, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
ANTI-TIP MOUNT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP TUBE MEDIUM ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY MEDIUM
ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY MEDIUM (PAIR)
ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT 
ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT (PAIR)

ITEM
1 
2 
3
46b 
56b 
6A 
6B
7
8
9
10 
11 
12 
1-5 
6A,7 
6B,7 
8-12 
1-5,6A,7-12 
1-5.6A.7-12 
1-5,6B, 7-12 
1-5,6B,7-12

PART NO.
CP100775 
CP100776 
HD100014 
HD100065 
HD100125 
CP100549 
CP100548 
CP100251 
CP100550 
CP103207 
HD100439 
HD100333 
HD100067 
AS100507 
AS100456 
AS100454 
AS103461 
AS104477 
AS100502 
AS104478 
AS100501

QUANTITY
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
4

PM0065 REV G 4/20/11 CMM 10-6.13
I * ».1 ■ I

Parts Manual



ANTI-TIPS ASSY VW AMPUTEE AXLE PLATE
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP103136 ANTI TIP BENT TUBE SHORT
1B 1 CP103137 ANTI TIP BENT TUBE
1C 1 CP104586 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, LONG
2 1 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
3 1 HD100232 SINGLE END DUAL SNAP BUTTON
4A 1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
4B 1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
4C 1 CP107544 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE EXTRA LONG
5 2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
6 1 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
7 4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
8 1 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
9 2 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
10 2 CP102035 NYLON SPACER .25ID X .750D X .25TH
11 2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
12A 1 CP107309 FOLDING CHAIR ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL LEFT
12B 1 CP107308 FOLDING CHAIR ANTI-TIP RECEPTICAL RIGHT
1A-3 AS117459 FOLDING ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, SHORT ASSEMBLY
1B-3 AS117460 FOLDING ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, ASSEMBLY
1C-3 AS117461 FOLDING ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, LONG ASSEMBLY
4A-8 AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
4B-8 AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
4C-8 AS117462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, EXTRA LONG

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

PM0523 R E V E  10/6/14JWD 10-6.14 Parts Manual



ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A-3.4A-12A AS117490
1A-3.4A-12B AS117491
1A-3.4A-12 AS117492
1A-3.4B-12A AS117493
1A-3.4B-12B AS117494
1A-3.4B-12 AS117495
1A-3.4C-12A AS117496
1A-3.4C-12B AS117497
1A-3.4C-12 AS117498
1B-3.4A-12A AS117499
1B-3.4A-12B AS117500
1B-3.4A-12 AS117501
1B-3.4B-12A AS117502
1B-3.4B-12B AS117503
1B-3.4B-12 AS117504
1B-3.4C-12A AS117505
1B-3.4C-12B AS117506
1B-3.4C-12 AS117507
1C-3.4A-12A AS117508
1C-3,4A-12B AS117509
1C-3.4A-12 AS117510
1C-3.4B-12A AS117511
1C-3.4B-12B AS117512
1C-3.4B-12 AS117513
1C-3,4C-12A AS117514
1C-3.4C-12B AS117515
1C-3.4C-12 AS117516

DESCRIPTION
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT SHORT, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT SHORT, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT SHORT, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT SHORT, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT SHORT, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT SHORT, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT SHORT, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT SHORT, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT SHORT, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT TUBE, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT TUBE, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT TUBE, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT TUBE, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT TUBE, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT TUBE, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT TUBE, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT TUBE, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT TUBE, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT LONG, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT LONG, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT LONG, SHORT EXT ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT LONG, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT LONG, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT LONG, LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT LONG, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT LONG, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE BENT LONG, EXTRA LONG EXT ASSEMBLY, PAIR

PM0524 REV E  10/6/14 JWD 10-6.15 Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY REAR FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP
TiLite™ TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2)

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 
19A 
19B 
20A 
20B 
21 
22 
23 
1-17 
18-19A 
18-19B 
20A-24 
20B-24 
1-19A.20A 
1-19A,20A 
1-19A.20B 
1-19A.20B 
1-19B,20A 
1-19B.20A 
1-19B,20B 
1-19B.20B

PM0295 REV G 4/20/11 CMM

CP102847 ANTI-TIP FORK COVER
CP103202 ANTI-TIP HEX BUSHING
HD100369 1/4-28 X 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
HD10041Q O-RING, NEOPRENE 1/4 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/8 THK
HD100467 BRASS SLEEVE .375 OD X .25 ID X 1.00
HD100468 DOWEL PIN .25 OD X 1.00 LONG
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
HD100421 WASHER NYLON .253 ID X .878 OD X .031 THK
CP103135 ANTI-TIP PLATE
HD100227 1/4-20 X 2-1/2 LONG SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
HD100051 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
HD100243 1/4-20 X 1-1/2" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
CP101063 ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT CAMBER TUBE MOUNT
CP101060 CAMBER MOUNT NON-THREADED
CP101061 CAMBER MOUNT THREADED
CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
CP103136 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT
CP103137 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE
CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
AS103085 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIPPER SUB-ASSEMBLY
AS103374 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
AS103375 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE ASSEMBLY
AS103461 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
AS 103462 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
AS103137 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT
AS103141 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT PAIR
AS103138 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG
AS103142 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG PAIR
AS103139 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT
AS103143 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT PAIR
AS103140 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG
AS103144 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG PAIR Ti

10-7
I «■ i f  ■ I

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY REAR FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP
TiLite™ ZR

2 2 CP102847 ANTI-TIP FORK COVER
3 2 CP103202 ANTI-TIP HEX BUSHING
4 1 HD100369 1/4-28 X 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
5 2 HD100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
6 2 HD100410 O-RING, NEOPRENE 1/4 ID X 3/4 O D X 1/8 THK
7 1 HD100467 BRASS SLEEVE .375 OD X .25 ID X 1.00
8 1 HD100468 DOWEL PIN .25 OD X 1.00 LONG
9 4 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
10 2 HD100421 WASHER NYLON .253 ID X .878 OD X .031 THK
11 1 CP103133 ANTI-TIP PLATE
12 4 HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
13 2 HD100440 1/4-28 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
14 2 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
15A 1 CP103136 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT
15B 1 CP103137 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE
16A 1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
16B 1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
17 2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
18 1 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
19 4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
1-13 AS103376 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP SUB-ASSEMBLY
14-15A AS103374 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
14-15B AS103375 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE ASSEMBLY
16A-20 AS103461 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
16B-20 AS 103462 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
1-15A.16A-19 AS103378 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT
1-15A.16A-19 AS103379 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT PAIR
1 -15A,16B-19 AS103380 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG
1-15A, 16B-19 AS103381 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG PAIR
1 -15B, 16A-19 AS103382 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT
1 -15B, 16A-19 AS103383 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT PAIR
1-15B.16B-19 AS 103384 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG
1 -15B,16B-19 AS103385 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG PAIR Ti

10-7.1
□l j J ljlj  

Parts ManualPMÛ325 REV G 4/20/11 CMM



USER FRIENDLY ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR (SERIES 2)

1B 
2A 
2B 
3
4A
4B
4C
5
6

8
9
10 
11 
12 
13
IA . 2A-3.13
IB . 2B-3.13 
4A,5 
4B,5 
4Ct5
6-10

PM0570 REV D 11/4/13 AN

CP104583 
AS104972 
AS104973 
HD100613 
CP103136 
CP103137 
CP104586 
CP100251 
CP100212 
HD100439 
HD100067 
CP103207 
HD100333 
HD100633 
HD100618 
HD100341 
AS117078 
AS117079 
AS103374 
AS103375 
AS104935 
AS103462

ANTI-TIP MOUNT, LEFT
ANTI-TIP PIVOT SUB-ASSY, RIGHT
ANTI-TIP PIVOT SUB-ASSY, LEFT
01-5/8" SPIRAL EXTERNAL RETAINING RING
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, SHORT
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, LONG
SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D, X .031 THICK
ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
1/4-20 X 1-3/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
1/4-20 X 3/4" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT
UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY LEFT
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 

10-7.1.1

Ti
u  » *  ■ 1

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY ANTI-TIP 
ASSEMBLY (CONT NUED)

TiLite™ ZR (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A,2At3,4A,5-13 AS104936
1B,2B,3,4A,5-13 AS104937
1-3.4A.5-13 AS104938
1A,2A,3,4B,5-13 AS104939
1B,2B,3,4B,5-13 AS104940
1-3,48,5-13 AS104941
1A,2A,3,4C,5-13 AS104942
1B,2B,3,40,5-13 AS104943
1-3,40,5-13 AS104944

DESCRIPTION
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/LONG EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR) 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
MEDIUM ANTi-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR) 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR)

PM0579 REV C 4/20/11 Cm 10-7.1.2
I t  ■ y i l

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY REAR FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP
TiLite™ ZRA, AERO Z

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14 
15A 
15B 
16A 
16B
17
18 
19 
1-13 
14-15A 
14-15B 
16A-19 
16B-19 
1-15A,16A-19 
1 -15A, 16A-19 
1-15A.16B-19 
1 -15A, 16B-19 
1 -15B, 16A-19 
1 -15B, 16A-19 
1-15B,16B-19 
1-15B, 16B-19

PM0326 REV F 4/20/11 CMM

2 CP102847 ANTI-TIP FORK COVER
2 CP103202 ANTI-TIP HEX BUSHING
1 HD100369 1/4-28 X 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2 HD100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
2 HD100410 O-RING, NEOPRENE 1/4 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/8 THK
1 HD100467 BRASS SLEEVE .375 OD X .25 ID X 1.00
1 HD100468 DOWEL PIN .25 OD X 1.00 LONG
2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
2 HD100421 WASHER NYLON .253 ID X .878 OD X .031 THK
1 CP103134 ANTI-TIP PLATE
2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
2 HD100438 1/4-28 X 1-1/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
2 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
1 CP103136 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
1 CP103137 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE ASSEMBLY
1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1 HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK

AS103377 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP SUB-ASSEMBLY 
AS103374 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY 
AS103375 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY 
AS 103461 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT 
AS 103462 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG 
AS103386 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT 
AS103387 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT PAIR 
AS103388 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG
AS103389 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG PAIR
AS103390 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT 
AS103391 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT PAIR 
AS 103392 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG 
AS 103393 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG PAIR

t  ■
10-7.2 Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

1B
2A
2B
3
4A
4B
4C
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12 
13
IA . 2A-3.13
IB , 2B-3,13 
4A,5 
4B,5 
4C,5 
6-10

PMG576 REVI 10/31/13 AN

CP104583 ANTI-TIP MOUNT, LEFT
AS104972 ANTI-TIP PIVOT SUB-ASSY, RIGHT
AS104973 ANTI-TIP PIVOT SUB-ASSY, LEFT
HD100613 01-5/8" SPIRAL EXTERNAL RETAINING RING
CP103136 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, SHORT
CP103137 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE
CP104586 ANTI-TIP BENTTUBE, LONG
CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290TALL
CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
HD100439 1/4-28 X 2” BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 i.D. X .031 THICK
CP103207 ANTl-TSP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
HD 100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
HD100633 1/4-20 X 1-3/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
HD 100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
AS117078 UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT
AS117079 UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY LEFT
AS103374 ANTI-TIP BENTTUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
AS 103375 ANTl-TSP BENT TUBE ASSEMBLY
AS104935 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY
AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-7.2.1

Ti
i *  11

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY ANTI-TIP 
ASSEMBLY (CONT NUED)

TiLite™ ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A,2A,3,4A,5-13 AS104936
1B,2B,3,4A,5-13 AS104937
1-3,4A,5-13 AS104938
1A,2A,3,4B,5-13 AS104939
18,2B,3,4B,5-13 AS104940
1-3,48,5-13 AS104941
1A.2A,3,4C.5-13 AS104942
1B.2B, 3,40,5-13 AS104943
1-3,40,5-13 AS104944

DESCRIPTION
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTi-TiP VW LONG EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT (PAIR) 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, RIGHT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, LEFT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT (PAIR) 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, RIGHT 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT, LEFT 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT (PAIR)

PMG577 RËV! 11/04/13AN 10-7.2.2
I * » * .1.1

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ TR (SERIES 3)

ITEM
1A
1B
2A
2B
3
4A
4B
4C
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12 
13
1 A,2A-3,13
1B.2B-3.13
4A,5
4B,5
4C,5
6-10

PM 0B39R EV8 11/4/13 AN

QTY
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1

PART NO.
CP104582 
CP104583 
AS104972 
AS104973 
HD100613 
CP103136 
CP103137 
CP104586 
CP100251 
CP100212 
HD100439 
HD100067 
CP103207 
HD100333 
HD100633 
HD100618 
HD100341 
AS117078 
AS117079 
AS103374 
AS103375 
AS104935 
AS103462

DESCRIPTION
ANTI-TIP MOUNT, RIGHT
ANTI-TIP MOUNT, LEFT
ANTI-TIP PIVOT SUB-ASSY, RIGHT
ANTI-TIP PIVOT SUB-ASSY, LEFT
01-5/8” SPIRAL EXTERNAL RETAINING RING
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, SHORT
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, LONG
SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
1/4-20 X 1-3/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4’' LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
1/4-20 X 3/4” SHCS, BLACK ZINC
UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT
UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY LEFT
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG

ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 

10-7.2.3

Ti
. i *  i  i

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY ANTI-TIP 
ASSEMBLY (CONT NUED)

TiLite™ TR (SERIES 3)

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A,2A,3t4At5-13 AS104936
1B,2B,3,4A,5-13 AS104937
1-3,4A,5-13 AS104938
1A,2A,3,4B,5-13 AS104939
1B,2B,3,4B,5-13 AS104940
1-3,4B, 5-13 AS104941
1A,2A,3,40,5-13 AS104942
1B.2B, 3,40,5-13 AS104943
1-3,40,5-13 AS104944

DESCRIPTION
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR) 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
MEDIUM ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT (PAIR) 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
LONG ANTI-TIP VW LONG EXT (PAIR)

PM0640 REV B i i/4/2013 AN 10-7.2,4
r m  ■] 

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY REAR FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 
g 
10 
11 12
13
14
15
16 
17A 
17B 
18A 
18B
19
20 
21 
22 
23 
1-11 
16-17A 
16-17A 
9.18A-21 
9.18B-21

1-17A.18A-21
1-17A.18A-21
1-17A.18B-21
1-17A.18B-21
1-17B.18A-21
1-17B.18A-21
1-17B.18B-21
1-17B.18B-21

22-23

PM0354 REV K 10/6/14 LAA

1
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
2
6

CP103183 
CP102847 
CP103202 
HD100369 
HD100056 
HD100410 
HD100467 
HD100468 
HD100333 
HD100421 
CP102594 
HD100439 
HD100454 
HD100014 
HD100333 
CP100251 
CP102891 
CP102892 
CP100550 
CP100212 
CP103207 
HD100439 
HD100067 
HD100491 
CP102035 
AS103087 
AS103088 
AS103089 
AS103461 
AS103462 
AS103595 
AS103599 
AS103596 
AS103600 
AS103597 
AS103601 
AS103598 
AS103602 
AS103679

BILLET ANTI-TIP FORK 
ANTI-TIP FORK COVER 
ANTI-TIP HEX BUSHING
1/4-28 X 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
O-RING, NEOPRENE 1/4 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/8 THK
BRASS SLEEVE .375 OD X .25 ID X 1.00
DOWEL PIN .25 OD X 1.00 LONG
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
WASHER NYLON .253 ID X .878 OD X .031 THK
ANTI-TIP PLATE
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC
COVED WASHER 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE SHORT
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE LONG
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
1/4-28 X 2-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
NYLON SPACER .25ID X .750D X .25TH
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP SUB-ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT PAIR
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG PAIR
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT PAIR
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG PAIR
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SPACER PACK

10-7.3

Ti
| m « 1

Parts Manual



NEW USER FRIENDLY REAR FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A,2A,3 AS117517
1B,2B,3 AS117518
4A 1 CP103136
4B 1 CP103137
4C 1 CP104586
5 2 CP100251
6A 1 CP100550
6B 1 CP100212
7 3 HD100439
8 4 HD100067
9 2 CP103207
10 3 HD100333
11 2 HD100454
12 4 HD100014
4A.5 AS103374
4B,5 AS103375
4C,5 AS104935
6A-10 AS103461
6B-10 AS103462

1A,2A,3,4A,5,6A,7-12 AS117519
1 B,2B,3,4A,5,6A,7-12 AS117520
1-3,4A,5,6A,7-12 AS117521
1A,2A,3,4A,5,6B,7-12 AS117522
1 B,2B,3,4A,5,6B,7-12 AS117523
1-3,4A,5,6B,7-12 AS117524
1A,2A,3,4B,5,6A,7-12 AS117525
1 B,2B,3,4B,5,6A,7-12 AS117526
1-3,4B,5,6A,7-12 AS117527

DESCRIPTION
FOLDING UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT
FOLDING UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY LEFT
ANTI TIP BENT TUBE SHORT
ANTI TIP BENT TUBE
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, LONG
SNAP BUTTON, .240 OD X .290 TALL
ANTI-TIPPER EXTENSION SHORT
ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
NYLON WASHER, .500 OD X .265 ID X .031 THICK
ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC
COVED WAGSER 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THICK
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, (PAIR)
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, (PAIR)
ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, (PAIR)

ASSEMBLIES ARE CONTINUED ON THE NEXT DAY

PM1023 REV A 6/2/14 LAA 10-7.3.1 I 1 * ■ I
Parts Manual



NEW USER FRIENDLY REAR FLIP-UP
ANTI-TIP CONT.

TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, Aero X (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A,2A,3,4B,5,6B,7-12
1B,2B,3,4B,5,6B,7-12
1-3,4B,5,6B,7-12
1A,2A,3,4C,5,6A,7-12
1 B,2B,3,4C,5,6A,7-12
1-3,4C,5,6A,7-12
1A,2A,3,4C,5,6B,7-12
1 B,2B,3,4C,5,6B,7-12
1-3,4C,5,6B,7-12

AS117528 ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
AS117529 ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
AS117530 ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, (PAIR)
AS117531 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
AS117532 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
AS117533 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, (PAIR) 
AS117534 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
AS117535 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
AS117536 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, (PAIR)

PM1024 REV A 6/4/14 LAA 10-7.3.2
I 1 * ■ I

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY REAR FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP
TiLite™ TRA, YRA

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12 
13A 
13B 
14A 
14B
15
16 
17 
1-11 
12-13A 
12-13B 
14A-17 
14B-17 
1-13A,14A-17 
1-13A.14A-17 
1-13A,14B-17 
1-13A.14B-17 
1-13B.14A-17 
1 -13B, 14A-17 
1-13B.14B-17 
1 -13B, 14B-17

PM0296 REV G 4/20/11 CMM

2 CP102847 ANTI-TIP FORK COVER
2 CP103202 ANTI-TIP HEX BUSHING
1 HD100369 1/4-28 X 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2 HD100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
2 HD100410 O-RING, NEOPRENE 1/4 ID X 3/4 O DX 1/8 THK
1 HD100467 BRASS SLEEVE .375 OD X .25 ID X 1.00
1 HD100468 DOWEL PIN .25 OD X 1.00 LONG
2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
2 HD100421 WASHER NYLON .253 ID X .878 OD X .031 THK
1 CP103135 ANTI-TIP PLATE
2 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
1 CP103136 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT
1 CP103137 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE
1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1 HD 100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK

AS103086 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP SUB-ASSEMBLY
AS103374 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY 
AS103375 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE ASSEMBLY
AS103461 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT 
AS103462 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
AS103145 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT
AS103149 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT PAIR 
AS103146 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG
AS103150 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG PAIR
AS103147 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT
AS103151 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT PAIR
AS103148 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG
AS103152 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG PAIR Ti

10-7.4
I * 1 f  ■ I

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY REAR FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP
TiLite™ EVO, X, SX, YG, YGS

1
2
3
4
56
7
8
9
10 
11 
12 
13A 
13B 
14A 
14B
15
16
17
18 
19A 
19B 
1-11

12-13A 
12-13A 
14A-17 
14B-17 

1 -13A, 14A-17 
1-13A, 14A-17 
1-13A, 14B-17 
1-13A.14B-17 
1 -13B,14A-17 
1 -13B, 14A-17 
1-13B.14B-17 
1-13B.14B-17 
18,19A, 19B

CP103183 
CP102847 
CP103202 
HD100369 
HD100056 
HD100410 
HD100467 
HD 100468 
HD100333 
HD100421 
CP102594 
CP100251 
CP102891 
CP102892 
CP100550 
CP100212 
CP103207 
HD100439 
HD100067 

12 CP102035 
4 HD 100245 
4 HD100351 

AS103087 
AS103088 
AS103089 
AS103461 
AS103462 
AS103153 
AS103157 
AS103154 
AS103158 
AS103155 
AS103159 
AS103156 
AS103160 
AS103786

PM0297 REV H 4/20/11 CMM

BILLET ANTI-TIP FORK 
ANTI-TIP FORK COVER 
ANTI-TIP HEX BUSHING
1/4-28 X 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4" AN WASHER ,260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
O-RING, NEOPRENE 1/4 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/8 THK
BRASS SLEEVE .375 OD X .25 ID X 1.00
DOWEL PIN .25 OD X 1.00 LONG
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
WASHER NYLON .253 ID X .878 OD X .031 THK
ANTI-TIP PLATE
SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE SHORT
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE LONG
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
NYLON SPACER .25ID X .750D X .25TH
1/4-28 X 2-1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4-28 X 2-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, ALLOY STEEL, CLEAR ZINC
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP SUB-ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT PAIR
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG PAIR
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT PAIR
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG PAIR
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SPACER PACK

10-7.5

Ti
l..1..! » ,„■ I

Parts Manual



USER FRIENDLY REAR FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP
TiLite™ TX

2 2 CP102847 ANTI-TIP FORK COVER
3 2 CP103202 ANTI-TIP HEX BUSHING
4 1 HD100369 1/4-28 X 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
5 2 HD100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
6 2 HD100410 O-RING, NEOPRENE 1/4 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/8 THK
7 1 HD100467 BRASS SLEEVE .375 OD X .25 ID X 1.00
8 1 HD100468 DOWEL PIN .25 OD X 1.00 LONG
9 2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
10 2 HD100421 WASHER NYLON .253 ID X .878 OD X .031 THK
11 1 CP102536 ANTI-TIP ADAPTER PLATE
12 4 HD100156 1/4" LOCK WASHER
13 4 HD100074 1/4-28 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
14 2 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL
15A 1 CP102891 ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE SHORT
15B 1 CP102892 ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE LONG
16A 1 CP100550 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT
16B 1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
17 2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE
18 1 HD100439 1/4-28X2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
19 4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
1 -13 AS103084 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP SUB-ASSEMBLY
14-15A AS 103088 ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY
14-15B AS103089 ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY
16A-19 AS 103461 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT
16B-19 AS103462 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG
1 -15A, 16A-19 AS103090 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT
1-15A,16A-19 AS103133 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-SHORT PAIR
1 -15A, 16B-19 AS 103091 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG
1 -15A, 16B-19 AS103134 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY SHORT-LONG PAIR
1 -15B, 16A-19 AS103092 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT
1-15B.16A-19 AS103135 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-SHORT PAIR
1 -15B, 16B-19 AS103093 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG
1-15B.16B-19 AS103136 FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY LONG-LONG PAIR Ti
PM0294 REV G 4/20/11 CMM 10-7.6

1 I v
Parts Manual



REAR FLIP UP USER FRIENDLY ANTI-TIPS W/ AMPUTEE AXLE
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM Q TY PART NO.
1 1 CP103183
2 2 CP102847
3 2 CP103202
4 1 HD100369
5 2 HD100056
6 2 HD100410
7 1 HD100467
8 1 HD100468
9 1 HD100333
10 2 HD100421
11 1 CP102594
12 2 HD100489
13 2 CP102035
14 2 HD100333
15 2 CP100251
16A 1 CP102891
16B 1 CP102892
17A 1 CP100550
17B 1 CP100212
18 2 CP103207
19 1 HD100439
20 4 HD100067
21 1 HD100333
1-11 AS103087
15-16A AS103088
15-16B AS103089
17A-21 AS103461
17B-21 AS103462
1-16A,17A-21 AS110367
1-16A.17A-21 AS110368
1-16A.17B-21 AS110369
1-16A.17B-21 AS110370
1-16B.17A-21 AS110371
1-16B.17A-21 AS110372
1-16B.17B-21 AS110373
1-16B.17B-21 AS110374

DESCRIPTIO N
BILLET ANTI-TIP FORK 
ANTI-TIP FORK COVER  
ANTI-TIP HEX BUSHING
1/4-28 X  1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
O-RING, NEOPRENE 1/4 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/8 THK
BRASS SLEEVE .375 OD X  .25 ID X 1.00
DOWEL PIN .25 OD X  1.00 LONG
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
WASHER NYLON .253 ID X  .878 OD X  .031 THK
ANTI-TIP PLATE
1/4-28 X  2-1/4" W/1-3/4" SHOULDER BHSCS, BLACK ZINC 
NYLON SPACER .251D X  .750D  X  .25TH 
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
SNAP BUTTON, .240 O.D. X .290 TALL 
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE SHORT 
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE LONG 
ANTI-TIP EXTENSION SHORT 
ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE 
ANTI-TIP WHEEL, TRI-SPOKE 
1/4-28 X  2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK 
NYLON WASHER, .500 O.D. X  .265 I.D. X  .031 THICK 
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP SUB-ASSEMBLY 
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY 
ANTI-TIP STRAIGHT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE ASSY, SHORT-SHORT 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE ASSY, SHORT-SHORT PAIR 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE ASSY, SHORT-LONG  
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE ASSY, SHORT-LONG PAIR 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE ASSY, LONG-SHORT 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE ASSY, LONG-SHORT PAIR 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE ASSY, LONG-LONG 
FLIP-UP ANTI-TIP AMPUTEE ASSY, LONG-LONG PAIR Ti

PM0522 REV E 10/6/14 LAA 10-7.7 Parts Manual



NEW REAR FLIP UP USER FRIENDLY ANTI-TIPS W/ AMPUTEE AXLE
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero X (SERIES 2)

IA , 2A,3
IB , 2B,3 
4A 
4B 
4C
5
6A 
6B
7
8
910 11 
4A.5 
4B,5 
4C,5
6 A-10 
6B-10

1 A,2A,3,4A,5,6A,7-11 
1 B,2B,3,4A,5,6A,7-11 
1-3,4A,5,6A,7-11 
1 A,2A,3,4A,5,6B,7-11 
1 B,2B,3,4A,5,6B,7-11 
1-3,4A,5,6B,7-11 
1 A,2A,3,4B,5,6A,7-11 
1 B,2B,3,4B,5,6A,7-11 
1-3,4B,5,6A,7-11

AS117517 FOLDING UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
AS117518 FOLDING UFAT SUB ASSEMBLY LEFT 

1 CP103136 ANTI TIP BENT TUBE SHORT
1 CP103137 ANTI TIP BENT TUBE
1 CP104586 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE, LONG
2 CP100251 SNAP BUTTON, .240 OD X .290 TALL
1 CP100550 ANTI-TIPPER EXTENSION SHORT
1 CP100212 ANTI-TIP LOWER EXTENSION TUBE
3 HD 100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 HD100067 NYLON WASHER, .500 OD X .265 ID X .031 THICK
2 CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL TRI-SPOKE
3 HD 100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
2 HD100454 1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC

AS103374 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE SHORT ASSEMBLY 
AS103375 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE ASSEMBLY 
AS104935 ANTI-TIP BENT TUBE LONG ASSEMBLY 
AS103461 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, SHORT 
AS103462 ANTI-TIP EXTENSION ASSY, LONG 
AS117537 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
AS117538 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
AS117539 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, (PAIR)
AS117540 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
AS117541 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
AS117542 SHORT ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, (PAIR)
AS117543 ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
AS117544 ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
AS117545 ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, (PAIR)

PM1025 REV A 6/4/14 LAA 10-7.8 I * ■ * ■ I
Parts Manual



NEW REAR FLIP UP USER FRIENDLY 
ANTI-TIPS W/ AMPUTEE AXLE CONT.

TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, Aero X (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A,2A,3,4B,5,6B,7-11 
1 B,2B,3,4B,5,6B,7-11 
1-3,4B,5,6B,7-11 
1 A,2A,3,4C,5,6A,7-11 
1 B,2B,3,4C,5,6A,7-11 
1-3,4C,5,6A,7-11 
1 A,2A,3,4C,5,6B,7-11 
1 B,2B,3,4C,5,6B,7-11 
1-3,4C,5,6B,7-11

AS117546 ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
AS117547 ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
AS117548 ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, (PAIR)
AS117549 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, RIGHT 
AS117550 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, LEFT 
AS117551 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ SHORT EXT, (PAIR) 
AS117552 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, RIGHT 
AS117553 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, LEFT 
AS117554 LONG ANTI-TIP W/ LONG EXT, (PAIR)

PM1026 REV A 6/4/14 LAA 10-7.8.1
I 1 * ■ I

Parts Manual



FIFTH WHEEL ANTI-TIP
TR (SERIES 3)

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11
12ÔG
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 
21 
22 
23

CON. 24 
25 
9-11

1-16, 22-25 
1-13,17-25

CP101415 
HD100085 
HD100331 
HD100087 
CP103006 
CP104375 
CP100937 
HD100012 
CP100006 
CP100199 
HD100011 
CP100934 
CP106242 
HD100050 
HD100049 
HD100235 
CP100921 
CP100935 
HD100065 
HD100049 
HD 100007 
CP100346 
CP101168 
HD100086 
AS100356 
AS100597 
AS100560

CASTER STEM STD. W /1/2" THREAD 1" EXTENSION 
5"-8" CASTER AXLE
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
1/2-20 UNFLCK NUT THIN
.316iD X .4380D X .317L CASTER AXLE SPACER
C SPRING WASHER
ANTI-TIP SPACER .200 THICK
BEARING, 8mm i.D. X 22mm O.D. X 7mm W
.438 X .400 SPACER
HYPER X-360-82mm, 82A
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8" O.D. X 5-16" W
SLEEVE 1 X .051 TO 3/4
ONE INCH TUBE FOOTREST CLAMP
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4-20 NYLOCK LOCKNUT THIN STYLE
ATB BINDER BOLT
ANTI-TIP CLAMP, BB CHAIR
CLAMP, BINDER 3/4
1/4-20 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED 
1/4-20 NYLOCK LOCKNUT THIN STYLE 
1/2 AN WASHER .500ID .8750D .06 
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
FIFTH WHEEL ANTI-TIP CUSTOM 
1/2-20 UNF JAM NUT 
3" ROLLER BLADE WHEEL ASSY 
FIFTH WHEEL ANTI-TIP STD 
FIFTH WHEEL ANTI-TIP (QUICK RELEASE) Ti

CON.= CONSULT FACTORY FOR SIZES WHEN ORDERING
PM0G81 REV P 1/7/14 JWS 1 0 - 8

\ *■ » T i |
Parts Manual



CENTER MOUNT SINGLE SWIVEL CASTER
ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY

TiLite™ TWIST

1 
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 11 
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 
21 
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

PM0769 fcEV Q 7/t6>13 SJT

TABLE ONE ANTI-TIP STRUT, SWIVEL
HD100673 SINGLE END SNAP BUTTON, 0.188
CP105753 PRESS-IN TUBE END
CP105749 BULLET BARREL CLAMP "A"
CP105750 BULLET BARREL CLAMP "B”
CP105738 ANTI-TIP BULLET CLAMP
CP105748 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CAM
CP105752 CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP RECIEVER CLAMP
HD100674 QUICK RELEASE CAM LOCK, M6 X 55mm
CP105751 CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP RECIEVER
HD100563 1/4-28 X 1-3/4” SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100490 1/4” AN WASHER .260 LD, .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
HD100458 1/4-20 X 5/8” SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
HD100429 SPRING, .328 OD. X .278 ID. X .630 LONG
HD100438 1/4-28 X 1-1/4” BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100512 1/4-28 X 1” BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100646 1/4-20 X 3/4” BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
AS111723 SWIVEL CASTER BULLET W/ STEM
CP 103744 CASTER CAP, MONO FORK
CP103567 WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT
HD1Q0G11 BEARING 1/2” I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
HD100330 1-1/8” INTERNAL RETAINING RING
CP103041 CASTER AXLE LONG
CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CP 103945 .316ID X .4380D X .364L CASTER AXLE SPACER
AS100356 3” MICRO CASTER ASSY
HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT Ti

10-8.2
I * > f  8 i

Parts Manual



CENTER 
ANT

MOUNT SINGLE SWIVEL CASTER 
l-TIP ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)

TiLite™ TWIST
ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1-2
19-30
1-30
8-15

3-7, 12, 14, 16-18

TABLE TWO ANTI-TIP STRUT, SWIVEL ASSY
AS111724 SWIVEL CASTER ASSEMBLY
TABLE THREE CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP, SWIVEL ASSEMBLY
AS116025 PRESS-IN TUBE END ASSEMBLY
AS116096 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT MOUNT

TABLE ONE - ANTI-TIP STRUT, SWIVEL

R E A R
W H E E L

P A R T
N U M B E R

D E S C R IP T IO N

18 " C P 1 0 5 7 4 0 A N T I-T IP  S T R U T , 0 1 8 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L

2 0 " C P 1 0 5 7 4 2 A N T I-T IP  S T R U T , 0 2 0 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L

2 2 " C P 1 0 5 7 4 4 A N T I-T IP  S T R U T , 0 2 2 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L

2 4 " C P  1 0 5 7 4 6 A N T I-T IP  S T R U T , 0 2 4 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L

TABLE TWO - ANTI-TIP STRUT, SWIVEL ASSEMBLY

R E A R
W H E E L

A S S E M B L Y
N U M B E R

D E S C R IP T IO N

18" A S 1 1 1 7 1 9 A N T I-T IP  S T R U T , 0 1 8 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L  A S S Y

2 0 " A S 1 1 1 7 2 0 A N T I-T IP  S T R U T , 0 2 0 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L  A S S Y

22" A S 1 1 1 7 2 1 A N T I-T IP  S T R U T , 0 2 2 ” W H E E L , S W IV E L  A S S Y

2 4 " A S 1 1 1 7 2 2 A N T I-T IP  S T R U T , 0 2 4 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L  A S S Y

TABLE THREE - CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP, SWIVEL ASSEMBLY
R E A R

W H E E L
A S S E M B L Y

N U M B E R
D E S C R IP T IO N

18 " A S 1 1 1 7 2 5 C E N T E R  M O U N T  A N T I-T IP , 0 1 8 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L  A S S Y

20 " A S 1 1 1 7 2 6 C E N T E R  M O U N T  A N T I-T IP , 0 2 0 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L  A S S Y

2 2 " A S 1 1 1 7 2 7 C E N T E R  M O U N T  A N T I-T IP , 0 2 2 "  W H E E L , S W IV E L  A S S Y

2 4 " A S 1 1 1 7 2 8 C E N T E R  M O U N T  A N T I-T IP , 0 2 4 ” W H E E L , S W IV E L  A S S Y

PMÛ77G REV E 10/16/13 AM 10-8.3 r « i  i  *  ■ i

Parts Manual



CENTER MOUNT SINGLE NON-SWIVEL
ANTI-TIP ASSEMBLY

TiLite™ TWIST

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 
21 
22
23
24

TABLE ONE ANTI-TIP STRUT, FIXED 
HD100673 SINGLE END SNAP BUTTON, 0.188
CP105753 PRESS-IN TUBE END
CP 105749 BULLET BARREL CLAMP "A"
CP105750 BULLET BARREL CLAMP "B"
CP105738 ANTI-TIP BULLET CLAMP
CP105748 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CAM
CP 105752 CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP RECIEVER CLAMP 
HD100674 QUICK RELEASE CAM LOCK, M6 X 55mm 
CP105751 CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP RECIEVER
HD100563 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
HD100458 1/4-20 X 5/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD 100429 SPRING, .328 OD. X .278 ID. X .630 LONG
HD100438 1/4-28 X 1-1/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100512 1/4-28 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100646 1/4-20 X 3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
CP 105754 FIXED ANTI-TIP TUBE
HD1G0127 END CAP 3/4" X .083 WALL TUBING 
CP103207 ANTI-TIP WHEEL TRI-SPOKE
HD100067 NYLON WASHER .500 OD X .265 ID X .031 
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
HD100439 1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK

Ti
PM0771 REV C 12/1/11 FGC

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-8.4
r o x i i

Parts Manual



CENTER MOUNT 
ANTI-TIP A

ITEM QUANTITY
1-2

18-23
1-23
8-15

3,-7,12,13,16-18

PART NO.

TiLite™ TWIST
DESCRIPTION

NON-SWIVEL 
(CONTINUED)

TABLE TWO ANTI-TIP STRUT, FIXED ASSY
AS111729 NON-SWIVEL CASTER ASSEMBLY
TABLE THREE CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP, NON-SWIVEL ASSEMBLY
AS116025 PRESS-IN TUBE END ASSEMBLY
AS116096 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT MOUNT

TABLE ONE - ANTI-TIP STRUT, FIXED

REAR
WHEEL

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

18" CP 105741 ANTI-TIP STRUT, 0 1 8 " WHEEL, FIXED
20" CP 105743 ANTI-TIP STRUT, 020 " W HEEL, FIXED

22" CP105745 ANTI-TIP STRUT, 022 " W HEEL, FIXED
24" CP 105747 ANTI-TIP STRUT, 024 " W HEEL, FIXED

TABLE TWO - ANTI-TIP STRUT, FIXED ASSEMBLY
REAR

WHEEL
ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

18" AS111730 ANTI-TIP STRUT, 018 " WHEEL, FIXED ASSY
20" AS111731 ANTI-TIP STRUT, 020 " WHEEL, FIXED ASSY
22" AS 111732 ANTI-TIP STRUT, 022 " WHEEL, FIXED ASSY
24" AS111733 ANTi-TIP STRUT, 024 " WHEEL, FIXED ASSY

TABLE THREE - CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP, NON-SWIVEL ASSY
REAR

WHEEL
ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

18" A S 111734 CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP, 018" W HEEL, NON-SWIVEL ASSY
20" AS111735 CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP, 020" W HEEL, NON-SW iVEL ASSY
22" AS111736 CENTER MOUNT ANTi-TIP, 022" WHEEL, NON-SWIVEL ASSY
24" A S 111737 CENTER MOUNT ANTI-TIP, 024 " WHEEL, NON-SWiVEL ASSY

PMD772RÉVE îQ/16/2Dï3 AN 10-8.5 L T T t r i
Parts Manual



TIP ASSIST
TiLite™ Aero X, AERO X2, 2GX, 2GX2, Aero R

1^Y 1 CP107631 TIP ASSIST GRIP
2$Y 1 CP107633 TIP ASSIST TUBE*
3 1 HD100127 END CAP 3/4" X .083 WALL TUBING
4 2 CP103096 1/4-28 X 1-3/4” BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, CUSTOM THREAD LENGTH, BLACK
5 4 HD100454 1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC
6 4 HD100014 COVED WASHER 1 " ODX  1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
7 1 CP107632 TIP ASSIST BRACKET
8 2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
9 1 HD100562 1/4-20 X 1-1/4” SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
10 1 HD100469 1/4-20 NYLOCK LOCKNUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
11 2 CP102035 NYLON SPACER .25ID X .750D X .25TH
12 2 HD100439 1/4-28 X  2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
1-10 AS117591 TIP ASSIST
1-3,5-12 AS117555 TIP ASSIST ALTERNATIVE MOUNT

PM1027 REV B 10/22/15 LAA 10-8.6
I ■ I

Parts Manual



TRAVEL AID ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ TR, TRC, YR, TR(SER1ES 2), YR(SERIES 2), TR (SERIES 3)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP101988 TRAVEL AID RECEPTACLE SQUARE
2 2 CP101989 TRAVEL AID TUBE
3 2 CP101063 ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT CAMBER TUBE MOUNT
4 2 CP101986 TRAVEL AID CLAMP SQUARE
5 2 CP101987 TRAVEL AID CLAMP SQUARE TO 1" TUBE
6 2 CP101061 CAMBER MOUNT THREADED
7 2 HD100227 1/4-20 X 2-1/2" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
8 4 HD100322 1/4-20 X 3-1/2” SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
9 2 HD100051 1/4-20 X 1” SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
to 2 HD100134 END CAP 1” X .083 WALL TUBING
11 4 AS100356 3” ROLLER BLADE WHEEL ASSY
12 2 HD100325 5/16-24 X 3-5/16 AN SCREW
13 4 HD100098 5/16" AN WASHER .312ID .5620D .06 THICK
14 2 HD100107 5/16-24 NYLOCK LOCKNUT.THIN STYLE
15 2 AS100946 QR PIN STROLLER ASSY TR A
16 2 RW100057 CABLE TIE 8" LENGTH
1-16 AS102152 TRAVEL AID ASSEMBLY PAIR

PM0199 R£V F 3/22M2 CMM 10-9
L*..I..* ..i . i

Parts Manual



TRAVEL AID ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1 2 CP101989
2A 1 CP101203
2B 1 CP101204
3 2 HD100134
4 4 AS100356
5 2 HD100276
6 4 HD100098
7 2 HD100107
8 2 AS100946
9 2 HD100222
10 8 HD100014
11 4 HD100454
12 4 HD100439
13 4 HD100333
1-13 AS103590

DESCRIPTION
TRAVEL AID TUBE
RECEPTACLE STROLLER HANDLE RIGHT 
RECEPTACLE STROLLER HANDLE LEFT 
END CAP 1" X .083 WALL TUBING 
3" ROLLER BLADE WHEEL ASSY 
5/16-24X3 AN SCREW 
5/16" AN WASHER .312ID .5620D .06 THICK 
5/16-24 NYLOCK LOCKNUT,THIN STYLE 
QR PIN STROLLER ASSY TR A 
NYLINER
COVED WASHER 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK 
1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK 
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC 
TRAVEL AID ASSEMBLY PAIR

M M  »Ti
10-9.1 Parts Manual



TRAVEL AID ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ TRA, YRA

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1 2 CP101988
2 2 CP101989
3 2 CP101063
4 2 CP101986
5 2 CP101987
6 2 CP101061
7 2 CP101062
8 4 AS102204
9 2 HD100134
10 4 AS100356
11 2 HD100276
12 4 HD100098
13 2 HD100107
14 2 AS100946
15
1-15

2 RW100057 
AS102205

DESCRIPTION
TRAVEL AID RECEPTACLE SQUARE 
TRAVEL AID TUBE
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT CAMBER TUBE MOUNT
TRAVEL AID CLAMP SQUARE
TRAVEL AID CLAMP SQUARE TO 1" TUBE
CAMBER MOUNT THREADED
ADJ HEIGHT CAMBER TUBE PLATE
TRAVEL AID BOLT PACKAGE
END CAP 1" X .083 WALL TUBING
3" ROLLER BLADE WHEEL ASSY
5/16-24X3 AN SCREW
5/16" AN WASHER .312ID .5620D .06 THICK
5/16-24 NYLOCK LOCKNUT,THIN STYLE
QR PIN STROLLER ASSY
CABLE TIE 8" LENGTH
TRAVEL AID ASSEMBLY PAIR

PM0216 REV D 4/20/11 CMM 10-9.2 Parts Manual



TRAVEL AID ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ X, SX, EVO

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP101989 TRAVEL AID TUBE
2A 1 CP101203 RECEPTACLE STROLLER HANDLE RIGHT
2B 1 CP101204 RECEPTACLE STROLLER HANDLE LEFT
3 2 HD100134 END CAP 1" X .083 WALL TUBING
4 4 AS100356 3" ROLLER BLADE WHEEL ASSY
5 2 HD100276 5/16-24X3 AN SCREW
6 4 HD100098 5/16" AN WASHER .312ID .5620D .06 THICK
7 2 HD100107 5/16-24 NYLOCK LOCKNUT,THIN STYLE
8 2 AS100946 QR PIN STROLLER ASSY TR A
9 2 HD100222 NYLINER
1-9 AS102189 TRAVEL AID ASSEMBLY PAIR

10-9.3 Parts Manual



ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARDS
TiLite™ TR} TRA, Evo, XC, X, SX, TX, Aero R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2), 

TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP103480 ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARDS STD RIGHT-TR, TRC, TRA, YG, EVO, TX, AERO R (11.00")
1B 1 CP103481 ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARDS STD LEFT-TR, TRC, TRA, YG, EVO, TX, AERO R (11.00")
2 1 CP103482 ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARDS SHORT-TR, TRC, XC, X, SX, YGS, YG, EVO, TX, AERO R (8.00")
3A 1 CP103483 ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARDS RiGHT-SX, YGS (10.50")
3B 1 CP103484 ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARDS LEFT-SX, YGS (10.50")

PM0383 REV 111/13/2013 AN 10-10
I t i l i !

Parts Manual



NEOPRENE IMPACT GUARDS
TiLite™ ZR, ZRA, AERO Z, Z10

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP103485 1.25" TUBING NEOPRENE IMPACT GUARD (10.00")
1B 1 CP106225 1.25" TUBING NEOPRENE IMPACT GUARD, SHORT (8.00")
1C 1 CP106226 1.25" TUBING NEOPRENE IMPACT GUARD, EXTRA SHORT (6.00'

PM0384 REV F 8/10/11 CMM 10-10.1
I fc « * ■ I

Parts Manual



ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARDS
Ti Lite™ ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

CHOOSE COLOR OF CENTER 
STRIP WHEN ORDERING

__________ BLACK___________
________ SAPPHIRE_________

RED PEPPER________
BURNT ORANGE

SUB-LIME_________
ULTRAVIOLET

________ ESPRESSO________
TILITE NITEUTE REFLECTIVE

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP104723 1.25" TUBÎNG ULTRAS UE DE IMPACT GUARD (10.00")
1B 1 CP105933 1.25" TUBING ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARD, SHORT (8.00")
1C 1 CP106224 1.25" TUBING ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARD, EXTRA SHORT (6.00'

PdiCSOS REVE tW a/lSA N 10- 10.11 I «■ » » i l
Parts Manual



ITEM

1A
1B

ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARDS
TiLite™ TWIST

QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 CP 103482 ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARD, SHORT (8.00")
1 CP105844 ULTRASUEDE IMPACT GUARD, EXTRA SHORT (6.00M)

PM0B11 R£VB 11/13/2013 AN 10-10.1.2 I »■ I * Î I
Parts Manual



NEOPRENE IMPACT GUARDS
TiLlte™ 2GX, Aero X, Aero R WITH SWINGAWAY FRAMES, 

Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP103486 NEOPRENE SWINGAWAY IMPACT GUARD, RIGHT (10.50")
1B 1 CP103487 NEOPRENE SWINGAWAY IMPACT GUARD, LEFT (10.50")

PM03B5 REV G 10/6/M JWD 10-10.2
l.I ..I * « I

Parts Manual



REAR NEOPRENE IMPACT GUARDS
TiLiteT BB

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 TABLE ONE REAR FRAME PROTECTOR

TABLE ONE

SEAT WIDTH LENGTH PART NO.
12" 13.00" CP10096413"
14" 15.00" CP10096615"
16" 17.00" CP10096817"
18"

19.00" CP10096919"
20" 20.50" CP101057

PM0237 REV C 11/3/11 CMM 10-10.3
r*  » I  ■ i

Parts Manual



SEATBELTS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP100501 VELCRO SEAT BELT

PM0526 REV A 8/13/09 CMM 10-11
I *  1 * »1 

Parts Manua



SEATBELTS
CHAIRS WITH TENSION ADJ BY STRAP SEAT SLING AND FOLDING ANG. ADJ. BACKS

1
2
3
2-3

1 CP104222 VELCRO SEATBELT WITH BODYROINT BRACKET
2 HD100105 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" W/1-3/4" SHOULDER BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
2 HD 100067 NYLON WASHER .500 OD X .265 ID X .031

AS104934 HARDWARE PACKAGE FOR ADDING ON SEATBELTS

PMG527 REV B 4/20/11 CMM 10-11.1 Parts Manual



SEATBELTS
TiLste Aero X, 2GX, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

PM0S28 REV C 10/6/14 JWD 1 0 - 1 1 2 Parts Manual



SEATBELTS
TiLite TX, ALSO FIXED BACK TR & YR W/ TENSION ADJ BY STRAP SEAT SLING

PM0529 REV A 8/13/09 CMM 10-11.3 Parts Manual



SEATBELTS
ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA(SER!ES 2), AERO Z(SERIES 2), TR(SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA(SERIES 2) 

WITH BY STRAP SEAT SUNG AND FOLDING ANG. ADJ. BACKS, AND TWIST

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A 1 CP 104222
1B 1 CP100852
1C 1 CP105851
ID 1 CP105852
1E 1 CP105853
1F 1 CP 105854
1G 1 CP105855
1H I CP 105856
2A 2 HD100489
2B 2 HD100491
2C 2 HD100533
3 2 CP104721
2A,3 AS110971

2B,3 AS111171
2C,3 AS111995

DESCRIPTION
VELCRO SEATBELT WITH BODYPOINT BRACKET
AUTO STYLE RELEASE BUCKLE SEAT BELT
BODYPOINT HIP BELT, PUSH-BUTTON, SMALL, 8"-12" WIDTHS
BODYPOINT HIP BELT, PUSH-BUTTON, MEDIUM, 13"~15" WIDTHS
BODYPOINT HIP BELT, SIDE RELEASE, SMALL, 8"-12" WIDTHS
BODYPOINT HIP BELT, SIDE RELEASE, MEDIUM, 13"-15" WIDTHS
BODYPOINT HIP BELT, REHAB LATCH, SMALL, 8"-12" WIDTHS
BODYPOINT H ir BELT, REHAB LATCH, MEDIUM, 13'-15” WIDTHS
1/4-28 X 2-1/4" W /1-3/4" SHOULDER BHSCS, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 X 2-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/2" THREAD, BLACK ZINC
1/4" FLATHEAD SPACER
HARDWARE PACKAGE FOR ADDING ON SEATBELTS ON 1.25" CHAIRS WITHOUT 
ARMRESTS, AND 1" CHAIRS WITH ARMRESTS
HARDWARE PACKAGE FOR ADDING ON SEATBELTS WITH ARMRESTS ON 1.25" CHAIRS 
HARDWARE PACKAGE FOR ADDING ON SEATBELTS ON 1" CHAIRS

Ti
PM06Q5 REV J 1/27/14 LAA 10-11.4 Parts Manual



SEATBELTS BODYPOINT EVOFLEX
ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA(SERIES 2), AERO Z(SERIES 2), TR(SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA(SERIES 2)

TWIST, 2GX, AERO X, AERO R, TX

PMQS92 REV B 1/21/14 L M 10-11.5
r * » t i j

Parts Manual



CALF STRAP
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1 1 CP100051

DESCRIPTION

BUCKLE ADJUSTABLE CALFSTRAP

PM0070 REV B 7/23/09 CMM 10-12
I * 1 f  ■ I

Parts Manual



VELCRO CALF STRAP
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY

1 1

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

SEE TABLE VELCRO CALF STRAP

PART NO. DIMA SUGGESTED FOOTREST WIDTHS

CP102418 13" 6"-9"

CP102516 16" 9"-12"

CP102517 20" 11"-15"

CP102518 23" 14"-17"

CP102519 26" 16"-19"

PM0264 REV E 2/22/12 CMM 10-12.1
t * 1 T i  I

Parts Manual



PADDED VELCRO CALF STRAP
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 SEE TABLE PADDED VELCRO CALF STRAP

TABLE ONE - PADDED VELCRO CALF STRAP

PART NO. DIM "A" SUGGESTED  
FOOTREST W IDTHS

CP103176 19" 8” -11"
CP103177 23" 12” . Ig "

CP103178 27" 16" -20 "

PM0335 REV B 7/23/09 CMM 10-12.2
I ■ I

Parts Manual



BACK PACKS AND SEAT POUCHES
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP101036 BACK PACK SMALL (10-3/4" WIDE X 5-1/2" DEEP X 12-1/2" TALL)
1B 1 CP100261 BACK PACK LARGE (13" WIDE X 8" DEEP X 12-1/2" TALL)
2A 1 CP100260 SEAT POUCH SMALL ( 8-1/2" WIDE X 2" DEEP X 6-1/2" TALL)
2B 1 CP100929 SEAT POUCH LARGE ( 11-1/4" WIDE X 3-1/2" DEEP X 7" TALL)

PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL DIMENSIONS LISTED ARE APPROXIMATE

Parts ManualPM0071 REV D 7/7/09 CMM 10-13



SPOKE GUARDS
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A AS117081
1B AS102861
2A AS102862
2B AS102863

DESCRIPTION

SPOKE GUARD 20" ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
SPOKE GUARD 22" ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
SPOKE GUARD 24/25" ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
SPOKE GUARD 26" ASSEMBLY, PAIR

r * l .  f « 1
Parts ManualPM0072 REV E 12/19/13 JWD 10-14



SPOKE GUARDS
ALL TiLité" CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

CP107138 SPOKE GUARD SNAP CLAMP 
TABLE ONE SEE BELOW

TABLE ONE - SPOKEGAURDS

W H E E L  S IZ E
S C O O T E R

F R O G
C O L O R

S P E C T R U M
P U R P L E
P A R T Y

2 0 " C P 1 0 7 1 2 9 C P 1Q 7132 C P 1 0 7 1 3 5

2 2 " C P 1 0 7 1 3 0 C P 1 0 7 1 3 3 C P 1 0 7 1 3 6

24" C P 1071 31 C P 1 0 7 1 3 4 C P 1 0 7 1 3 7

PM0940 REV A 6/12/13 SJT 10-14.1 | t. a y a j
Parts Manual



FRONT ANT -TIP
TiLite™ TR, TRA, EVO, YR, YRA, ZR, ZRA, TR(SERIES2), YR(SERIES2), 

AERO Z, ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2),
TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1 2 HD100154
2 1 CP100847
3 2 CP100909
4^B 2 HD100224
5
1-5

1 CP100848 
AS100563

DESCRIPTION

RIVNUT
ROLLER
ROLLER STANDOFF 3/4 TO 3/4 
10-32 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 
ROLLER MOUNT 
FRONT ANTI-HP

* FRONT ANTI-TIP MUST BE FACTORY INSTALLED

Paris ManualPM0073 REV M 10/23/13 LAA 10-15



BASKETBALL ROLLER
TiLite BB

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 CP100847 ROLLER
2 2 CP100927 ROLLER STANDOFF 7/8 TO 3/4
3ÔB 2 HD100224 10-32 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
4 1 CP100848 ROLLER MOUNT
1-4 AS100564 BASKETBALL ROLLER ASSY 7/8-314

PM008Q REV C 4/20/11 CMM 10-15.1
I *■ « » ■ I

Parts Manual



FRONT ROLLERS ON ANGLE ADJ FOOTRESTS
TiLiteT BB, TR, ZRA, ZR, Aero Z, YR, ZR (SERIES 2),

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 CP100847 FRONT ROLLER
2 1 CP100848 FRONT ROLLER MOUNT
36b 2 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/5" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
4 2 CP102035 NYLON SPACER .25ID X .750D X .25TH
5 2 HD100119 COVED WASHER 3/4" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
6 1 CP104131 FRONT ROLLER PLATE ON ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST
7 2 HD100333 1/4-28 X .218 NYLOCK LOCKNUT, BLACK ZiNC PLATED
8 2 SEE BELOW ANGLE ADJ FOOTREST EXTENSION (TABLE ONE)
9 1 SEE BELOW ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE MOUNT (TABLE TWO)
10 1 CP107230 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST CLAMP LITE
11 2 HD100526 1/4" COUNTERSUNK WASHER
12 2 HD100651 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
13 2 CP107420 FRONT ROLLER SPACER
1-13 SEE BELOW FRONT ROLLERS ON ANGLE ADJ FOOTRESTS ASSY (TABLE ONE)

TABLE ONE TABLE TWO

F O O T P L A T E  
A S S Y . P A R T #

F O O T P L A T E
E X T E N S IO N

P A R T #

1" D IA M E T E R  
T U B E  C H A IR  
M O U N T IN G  

W ID T H

1 .25" D IA M E T E R  
T U B E  C H A IR  
M O U N T IN G  

W ID T H

A S 104827 C P 10G 859 10"-11" 10 V i"-1 1 1/4n

A S 104828 C P 1Q 0859 12” ny/'-i23A”
A S 104829 C P 1 0 08 60 13" 13 1/5"-14% "

A S 1 048 30 C P 1 0 0 8 6 0 1 4 M 5 " 143A "-1 5 3A "

A S 1 04831 C P 1008 61 1 6 "-1 8 " 1 e y e - ly y c

A S 104 832 C P 1G 1948 19M-2G" N /A

F O O T P L A T E
P A R T #

1” D IA M E T E R  
T U B E  C H A IR  
M O U N T IN G  

W ID T H

1 .25" D IA M E T E R  
T U B E  C H A IR  
M O U N T IN G  

W ID T H

C P 100 855 10 "-1 1 M 1G1/T -1 1 14 "

C P 1 008 56 12 "-1 3" i i y M 2 3/ r

C P 1 0 0 8 5 7 1 4 M 5 " i3 y . " - i4 v y

C P 1 0 0 8 5 8 1 6 "-1 7" 143A ” -1 5 3A "

C P 1Q 1983 18"-19 " W Y A -U V A

pm o525 r e v  k  12/24/13 jw s  10-15.2 Parts Manual



FRONT ROLLERS ON ANGLE ADJ FOOTRESTS
TiLite ™ Aero R

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 2 SEE BELOW ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE EXTENSION
1B 2 SEE BELOW ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE EXTENSION
2 1 SEE BELOW ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE
3 1 CP107230 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST CLAMP LITE
4 1 CP104131 FRONT ROLLER PLATE ON ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST
5 1 CP100847 FRONT ROLLER
6 2 HD100127 END CAP 3/4" X .083 WALL TUBING
7 1 CP100848 FRONT ROLLER MOUNT
8ÔB 2 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
9 2 HD100119 COVED WASHER 3/4" OD X 1/4” ID X 1/8" THK
10 2 CP102035 NYLON SPACER .25ID X .750D X .25TH
11 2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
12 2 HD100526 1/4" COUNTERSUNK WASHER
13 2 HD100651 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
14 2 CP107420 FRONT ROLLER SPACER
1-14 SEE BELOW FRONT ROLLERS ON ANGLE ADJ FOOTRESTS ASSY

F O O T P L A T E
A S S Y E M B L Y

A S S Y #

B E N T \
F O O T P L A T E
E X T E N S IO N

P A R T #

M IT E R £ D \
F O O T P L A T E
E X T E N S IO N

P A R T #

F O O T P L A T E
P A R T #

C H A IR
W ID T H

A S 104 8 6 6 N /A C P 1 0 2 0 2 5 C P 1 0 0 8 5 5 1 4 M 5 n

A S 104 8 6 7 C P  1 0 2 022 N /A C P 1 0 0 8 5 5 16"

A S 104 8 6 8 C P 1 0 2 0 2 2 N /A C P 1 0 0 8 5 6 17"

A S 104 8 6 9 C P 1 0 2 0 2 3 N /A C P 100 8 5 7 18"

A S 1 0 4 8 7 0 C P 1 0 2 0 2 3 N /A C P 1 0 0 8 5 8 19"

A S 1 0 4 8 7 1 C P 1 0 2 0 2 4 N /A C P 1 0 1 9 8 3 20"

PM0534 REV G Î2/Z4K3 JWS 10-15.3

Ti
Parts Manual



TiLite™ ZR, ZRA, AERO Z, Z10, TR(SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2),
ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TR (SERIES 3), AERO I ,  IR A  (SERIES 2)

HIGH MNT ANG ADJ. FOOTPLATE W/ FRONT ROLLRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP100855 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE lO W - IW  MOUNTING WIDTH
1B 1 CP100856 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE 113/»"-121/4" MOUNTING WIDTH
1C 1 CP100857 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE 12y4"-131/4" MOUNTING WIDTH
1D 1 CP100858 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE 13%"-t41/4" MOUNTING WIDTH
1E 1 CP101983 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE UyV’-IS3/?' MOUNTING WIDTH
2A 2 CP100862 ANGLE ADJ FOOTREST EXT HIGH MNT 10-12 MNT WD
2B 2 CP100863 ANGLE ADJ FOOTREST EXT HIGH MNT 13-15 MNT WD
2C 2 CP100864 ANGLE ADJ FOOTREST EXT HIGH MNT 16-18 MNT WD
3 1 CP107230 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST CLAMP LITE
4 2 HD100127 END CAP 3/4" X .083 WALL TUBING
5 2 HD100651 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
7 2 HD100526 1/4" COUNTERSUNK WASHER
8 2 HD100068 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" LONG SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC
9 2 HD100336 1/4-20 X 3/4" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC

10A 2 CP102078 2" HIGHMOUNT FOOTPLATE EXTENSION
10B 2 CP102079 4" HIGHMOUNT FOOTPLATE EXTENSION
11 1 CP104131 FRONT ROLLER PLATE ON ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST
12 2 CP102035 NYLON SPACER .25ID X .750D X .25TH
13 2 HD100119 COVED WASHER 3/4" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
146B 2 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
15 1 CP100848 FRONT ROLLER MOUNT
16 1 CP100847 FRONT ROLLER
17 2 CP107420 FRONT ROLLER SPACER

1 .2 5 " D IA M E T E R  
T U B E  C H A IR  

M O U N T IN G  W ID T H

1" D IA M E T E R  
T U B E  C H A IR  

M O U N T IN G  W ID T H

lO y T - H V T 1 0 "-1 1 "

1 1 "-1 2 "

1 2 "-1 3 "

1 w - u v s 1 3 "-1 4 "

14%  "~16% " 1 4 "-1 6 "

PMG539 REV J 12J24/13 JWS 10-15.4
I * I...» » I

Parts Manual



HIGH MNT ANG ADJ. FOOTPLATE W/ FRONT ROLLRS
(CONTINUED)

TiLite™ ZR, ZRA, AERO Z, Z10, ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)
ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A , 2 A , 3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 B , 2 A 13 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I C ,  2 B , 3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I D ,  2 B , 3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I E ,  2 C ,  3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

1 A , 2 A , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6

I B ,  2 A , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6

I C ,  2 8 , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 D t 2 B , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 E , 2 C ,  3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A ,  1 1 - 1 6  

1 A t 2 A , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6

I B ,  2 A , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6

I C ,  2 B , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6

I D ,  2 B ,  3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 6 , 1 1 - 1 6

I E ,  2 C ,  3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 8 , 1 1 - 1 6

A S  1 0 4 9 0 1  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F I R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 0 % ” ~ 1 1%" M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1  " - 1 3 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 0 2  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 1 % " - 1 2 % "  M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1 ' ' - 1 3 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S  1 0 4 9 0 3  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 3 % " - 1 4 % "  M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1  " - 1 3 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 0 4  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 4 s/ 4 ” - 1  M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1  " - 1 3 ”  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 0 5  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 6 % " - 1 7 % "  M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1 ,,- 1 3 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 0 6  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 0 % " - 1 1 V* M N T  W I D T H ,  9 * ' - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S  1 0 4 9 0 7  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 1 % ,,- 1 2 % "  M N T  W I D T H ,  f f ’ - H "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S  1 0 4 9 0 8  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 3 1/ V ' - 1 4 y V  M N T  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 0 9  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 4 % " - 1 5 % "  M N T  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 1 0  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 6 % " - 1 7 1/ "  M N T  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S  1 0 4 9 1 1  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 0 % " - 1 1 1/ 4 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 1 2  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 1 * / 5 " - 1 2 W  M N T  W I D T H ,  7 ,,- 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 1 3  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 3 1/ 4 " - 1 4 K H M N T  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 1 4  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 4 % ' M 5 % ”  M N T  W I D T H ,  7 ,,- 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 1 5  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  W /l'-M V i' M N T  W I D T H ,  7US ” S E A T  T O  F T R S T

TiLite™ TR(SER!ES 2), YR (SERIES 2), TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)
ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

I A .  2 A ,  3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I B .  2 A . 3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I C .  2 B , 3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I D .  2 B ,  3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I E .  2 C ,  3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I A ,  2 A ,  3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A ,  1 1 - 1 6

I B ,  2 A , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6

I C ,  2 B ,  3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A ,  1 1 - 1 6

I D ,  2 B ,  3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A ,  1 1 - 1 6  

1 E , 2 C , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 ~ 1 6

I A ,  2 A ,  3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 6 , 1 1 - 1 6

I B ,  2 A , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6

I C ,  2 B , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 D , 2 B , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6

I E ,  2 0 , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6

A S 1 0 4 9 0 1  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W / F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 0 M 1 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1 ,’- 1 3 , , S E A T T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 0 2  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 1 " - 1 2 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1  M 3 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 0 3  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 3 M 4 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1 M 3 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S  1 0 4 9 0 4  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 4 M 5 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1 M 3 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 0 5  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 6 ,,- 1 7 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  1 1 M 3 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S  1 0 4 9 0 6  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 0 M 1 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S  1 0 4 9 0 7  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 1 ’ ' - 1 2 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  9 M 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 0 8  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 3 M 4 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 0 9  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 4 " - 1 5 ”  M N T  W I D T H ,  9 [,- 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 1 0  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 6 M 7 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  9 M 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 1 1  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 0 M 1 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 " S E A T T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 1 2  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 1 M 2 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 1 3  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 3 M 4 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 Q 4 9 1 4  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 4 M 5 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 1 5  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 6 " - 1 7 "  M N T  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

PM0540 REV G 10/23/13 LAA 10-15.5
r * « T i l

Parts Manual



HIGH MNT ANG ADJ. FOOTPLATE VW FRONT ROLLRS
TiLite™ Aero R

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP100855 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE 14” CHAIR WIDTH
1B 1 CP100856 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE 15” CHAIR WIDTH
1C 1 CP100857 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE 16” CHAIR WIDTH
1D 1 CP100858 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE 17”-20" CHAIR WIDTH
2A 2 CP102025 EVO HIGHMOUNT FOOTREST EXTENSION 14"-15" CHAIR WIDTH
2B 2 CP102026 EVO HIGHMOUNT FOOTREST EXTENSION 16"-17" CHAIR WIDTH
2C 2 CP102027 EVO HIGHMOUNT FOOTREST EXTENSION 18"-19" CHAIR WIDTH
2D 2 CP102028 EVO HIGHMOUNT FOOTREST EXTENSION 20” CHAIR WIDTH
3 1 CP107230 ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST CLAMP LITE
4 2 HD100127 END CAP 3/4" X .083 WALL TUBING
5 2 HD100651 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
7 2 HD100526 1/4” COUNTERSUNK WASHER
8 2 HD100068 1/4-20 X 1-1/4” LONG SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC
9 2 HD100336 1/4-20 X 3/4" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC

10A 2 CP102078 2” HIGHMOUNT FOOTPLATE EXTENSION
10B 2 CP102079 4" HIGHMOUNT FOOTPLATE EXTENSION
11 1 CP104131 FRONT ROLLER PLATE ON ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FOOTREST
12 2 CP102035 NYLON SPACER .25ID X .750D X .25TH
13 2 HD100119 COVED WASHER 3/4" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
14ÔB 2 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4” SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
15 1 CP100848 FRONT ROLLER MOUNT
16 1 CP100847 FRONT ROLLER
17 2 CP107420 FRONT ROLLER SPACER

T  *

PMÜ&41 REV E 12/24/13 JWS 10-15.6
[ L i  f i l

Parts Manual



(CONTINUED)
TiLite™ AERO R

HIGH MNT ANG ADJ. FOOTPLATE W/ FRONT ROLLRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
I A .  2 A . 3 - 7 . 1 1 - 1 6

I B .  2 A ,  3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I C .  2 B , 3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

I D .  2 B . 3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 D . 2 C ,  3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 D , 2 D , 3 - 7 , 1 1 - 1 6

1 A , 2 A , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 B , 2 A , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6

I C ,  2 B , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6

I D ,  2 B , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 D , 2 C , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 D , 2 D , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 A , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 A . 2 A . 3 - 4 . 7 - 1  O B ,  1 1 - 1 6  

1 B . 2 A . 3 - 4 . 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6

I C ,  2 B , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6

I D ,  2 B , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6  

1 D . 2 C ,  3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B ,  1 1 - 1 6  

1 D , 2 D , 3 - 4 , 7 - 1 0 B , 1 1 - 1 6

A S 1 0 4 9 1 6  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 4 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  1 1 " - 1 3 1/ 2"  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 1 7  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 5 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  1 1 " - 1 3 ! / 2"  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 1 8  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 6 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  1 1  " - 1 3 1/ 2"  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 1 9  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W / F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 7 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  1 1 " - 1 3 1/ 2"  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

A S 1 0 4 9 2 0  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W / F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 8 " - 1 9 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  1 1 " - 1 3 1/ 2"  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 2 1  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  2 0 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  1 1  " - 1 3 1/ 2"  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 2 2  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W / F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 4 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 2 3  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 5 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 2 4  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 6 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 2 5  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 7 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 2 6  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 8 " - 1 9 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S  1 0 4 9 2 7  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  2 0 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  9 " - 1 1 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 2 8  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 4 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 2 9  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 5 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 3 0  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 6 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 3 1  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 7 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 3 2  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  1 8 " - 1 9 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T  

A S 1 0 4 9 3 3  H I G H  M N T  A N G  A D J  F T R S T  W /  F R O N T  R O L L E R S  2 0 "  C H A I R  W I D T H ,  7 " - 9 "  S E A T  T O  F T R S T

PM0542 REV B 4/20/11 CMM 10-15.7
I * ■ * ■ I

Parts Manual



LUGGAGE CARRIER ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR, ZRA, AERO Z, ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1 2 CP102055
2 2 CP101300
3 4 HD100119
4 2 HD100533
5 2 HD100341
6 2 HD100109
7 2 HD100333
1-7 AS102355

DESCRIPTION
LUGGAGE CARRIER CLAMP
LUGGAGE CARRIER TUBE
COVED WASHER 3/4" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/2" THREAD, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
WASHER NYLON .500 OD X .257 ID X .06 THICK 
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
LUGGAGE CARRIER W/1.25" CLAMP ASSEMBLY, PAIR

Ti
I 1 I * ■ I

10-17 Parts Manual



C\J CO ^
 

CO I''-

LUGGAGE CARRIER ASSEMBLY
m ite™  TR, YR, TRA, YRA, EVO, BB, X, SX, XC, YG, YGS, Aero X, 2GX, TX, Aero R, 

TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2), TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2),
Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

1 4
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
8 

1-7

CP101299 LUGGAGE CARRIER CLAMP
CP101300 LUGGAGE CARRIER TUBE
HD100119 COVED WASHER 3/4" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
HD100533 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/2" THREAD, BLACK ZINC
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CP101304 3/4" TO 1" SPACER LUGGAGE CARRIER (FOR MOUNTING ON 3/4" DIA. TUBE)
HD 100067 NYLON WASHER .500 OD X .265 ID X .031
AS100973 LUGGAGE CARRIER W/1" CLAMP ASSEMBLY, PAIR

PM0625 REV H 10/6/14 JWD 10-17.1 L* 1 y ■ I
Parts Manual



CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLES
TiLite™ TR, TRA, YR, YRA, ZR, ZRA, EVO, AERO Z, AERO R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2), 

ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

2
3
4
5
6A(
6B<
6Ci 
6Di 
6E(
6F i 
6G(
6 H i
76V 
8 
9
1-5
6A-7
6B-7
6C-7
6D-7
6E-7
6F-7
6G-7
6H-7

1-5.6A-7
1-5.6B-7
1-5.6C-7
1-5.6D-7
1-5,6E-7
1-5.6F-7
1-5.6G-7
1-5,6H-7

1-5.6A.6B-7
1-5.6C.6D-7
1~5,6E,6F-7
1-5,6G,6H-7

CP102396 
HD100361 
HD100332 
HD100348 
CP103948 
CP103949 
CP103950 
CP103951 
CP 103952 
CP103953 
CP103954 
CP103955 
AS115918-1 
HD100041 
HD100127 
AS102852 
AS104604 
AS104605 
AS104606 
AS104607 
AS104608 
AS104609 
AS104610 
AS104611 
AS104612 
AS104613 
AS 104614 
AS104615 
AS104616 
AS 104617 
AS104618 
AS104619 
AS104620 
AS 104621 
AS104622 
AS104623

PM0257 REV P 10/23/13 LAA

PUSH HANDLE CLAMP W/THREADS
1/4-20 X 1-1/8" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED 
WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT, LEFT 
PUSH HANDLE GRIP REPLACEMENT KIT FOR ROUND TUBE, PAIR 
FOAM GRIP FOR 3/4" TUBING, .705 l.D. X .187 WALL X 5" LONG 
END CAP 3/4" X .083 WALL TUBING 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT W/CLAMP ASSY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT W/CLAMP ASSY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT W/CLAMP ASSY, PAIR 

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL PUSH HANDLE HEIGHT INFORMATION
10-18

*

I * 1 * » I
Parts Manual



CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLES (CONT.)
TiLite™ TR, TRA, YR, YRA, ZR, ZRA, EVO, AERO Z, AERO R, TR (SERIES 2), 

YR (SERIES 2), ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2),
TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

PUSH HANDLE AND SEAT BACK STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS
SEAT BACK 

HEIGHT
8-1/2" 9" 9-1/2" 10" 10-1/2" 11" 11-1/2" 12" 12-1/2"

PUSH HANDLE EX SHORT EX SHORT EX SHORT EX SHORT EX SHORT EX SHORT SHORT SHORT SHORT

SEAT BACK 
HEÌGHT 12-1/2" 13" 13-1/2" 14" 14-1/2" 15" 15-1/2" 16" 16-1/2"

PUSH HANDLE SHORT SHORT SHORT MEDIUM MEDIUM MEDIUM TALL TALL TALL

SEAT BACK 
HEiGHT 16-1/2" 17" 17-1/2" 18" 18-1/2" 19" 19-1/2" 20" 20-1/2"

PUSH HANDLE SHORT SHORT SHORT MEDIUM MEDIUM MEDIUM TALL TALL TALL

PUSH HANDLE HEIGHT FROM SEAT
PUSH

HANDLE
8-1/2" - 12-1/2" 

SEAT BACK
12-1/2"- 16-1/2" 

SEAT BACK
16-1/2" - 20-1/2" 

SEAT BACK

TALL 15-1/2" 16-1/2" 20-1/2"
MEDIUM 14" 15" 19"
SHORT 12-1/2" 13-1/2" 17-1/2"

EXTRA SHORT 11" 12" 16"

1 * ■ T ■ 1
Parts ManualPMOS02REVM0ffi3/13 LAA 10- 18.1



CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLES
TiLite™ TWIST

2
3
4
5
6Ai 
6B<
6C^
6Di 
6E|
6F i 
6G(
6H(, 
7ÔV 
8 
9
1-5
6A-7
6B-7
6C-7
6D-7
6E-7
6F-7
6G-7
6H-7

1-5.6A-7
1-5.6B-7
1-5.6C-7
1-5,6D-7
1-5.6E-7
1-5.6F-7
1-5.6G-7
1-5.6H-7

1-5.6A.6B-7
1-5,6C,6D-7
1-5.6E.6F-7
1-5.6G.6H-7

PM0Ö23 REV B 3/19/13 CMM

CP102396 
HD100361 
HD100332 
HD100348 
CP103948 
CP103949 
CP103950 
CP103951 
CP103952 
CP103953 
CP103954 
CP103955 
AS 115918-1 
HD100041 
HD100127 
AS102852 
AS 104604 
AS104605 
AS104606 
AS104607 
AS104608 
AS104609 
AS104610 
AS104611 
AS1Ö4612 
AS104613 
AS104614 
AS104615 
AS104616 
AS104617 
AS104618 
AS104619 
AS104620 
AS104621 
AS104622 
AS104623

PUSH HANDLE CLAMP W/THREADS
1/4-20 X 1-1/8" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED 
WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT, LEFT 
PUSH HANDLE GRIP REPLACEMENT KIT FOR ROUND TUBE, PAIR 
FOAM GRIP FOR 3/4" TUBING, ,705 S.D. X .187 WALL X 5" LONG 
END CAP 3/4" X .083 WALL TUBING 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT W/CLAMP ASSY, RIGHT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT W/CLAMP ASSY, LEFT 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE TALL W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE MEDIUM W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE SHORT W/CLAMP ASSEMBLY, PAIR 
CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE EXTRA SHORT W/CLAMP ASSY, PAIR

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL PUSH HANDLE HEIGHT INFORMATION

10-18.1.1

Ti
Li.;_XXI

Parts Manual



CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLES (CONT.)
TiLite™ TWIST

PUSH HANDLE AND SEAT BACK STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS

8 - 1 /2 " - 1 2 - 1 /2 "  
S E A T  B A C K  

H E IG H T
8 -1 /2 " 9 ” 9 -1 /2 " 1 0 ” 1 0 -1 /2 ” 11 " 1 1 -1 /2 " 12" 1 2 -1 /2 "

P U S H  H A N D L E E X  S H O R T E X  S H O R T S H O R T S H O R T S H O R T M E D IU M M E D IU M M E D IU M T A L L

1 2 -1 /2 "  - 1 6 - 1 /2 "  
S E A T  B A C K  

H E IG H T
1 2 -1 /2 ” 1 3 ” 1 3 -1 /2 "

P U S H  H A N D L E T A L L T A L L T A L L

1 6 - 1 /2 " - 2 0 - 1 /2 "  
S E A T  B A C K  

H E IG H T
1 6 -1 /2 ” 1 7 ” 1 7 -1 /2 ” 18" 1 8 -1 /2 " 19"

P U S H  H A N D L E M E D IU M M E D IU M M E D IU M T A L L T A L L T A L L

PUSH HANDLE HEIGHT FROM SEAT 
TiLite™ TWIST

P U S H
H A N D L E

8 - 1 /2 " - 1 2 - 1 /2 "  
S E A T  B A C K

1 2 - 1 / 2 " - 1 6 - 1 /2 ” 
S E A T  B A C K

1 6 - 1 /2 " - 2 0 - 1 /2 "  
S E A T  B A C K

T A L L 1 3 -1 /4 " 1 3 -1 /4 " 19"

M E D IU M 1 1 -3 /4 " 1 1 -3 /4 " 1 7 -1 /2 "

S H O R T 1 0 -1 /4 " 1 0 -1 /4 " 16"

E X T R A  S H O R T 8 -3 /4 " 8 -3 /4 " 1 4 -1 /2 "

PM0824 REV A 12/22/11 FGC 10-18.1.2
I fc i w ■ I

Parts Manual



BOLT-ON HEIGHT ADJ PUSH 
HANDLE ASSEMBLY

TiLite™ TR, YR, TRA, YRA, ZR, ZRA, EVO, AERO Z, AERO R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2), 
ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, TR (SERIES 3),

AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

1
2
3
4
5A
5B
6ÔŸ
7

1-4
5A-7
5B-7

1-4.5A-7
1-4.5B-7

1 CP106975 TELESCOPING PUSH HANDLE CLAMP REAR
1 CP106974 TELESCOPING PUSH HANDLE CLAMP FRONT
4 HD100008 1/4-20 X 5/8 LONG SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
1 HD100702 QUICK RELEASE CAM LOCK
1 CP 102380 ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLE
1 CP103279 SHORT ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLE
1 CP102565 TILite™ PUSH HANDLE GRIP
1 HD100155 SINGLE END SNAP BUTTON

AS101336 TELESCOPING PUSH HANDLE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 
AS 102826 ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLE ASSEMBLY
AS111098 SHORT ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLE ASSEMBLY{FOR TALL BACKREST) 
AS101337 TELESCOPING PUSH HANDLE ASSEMBLY, PAIR
AS111099 SHORT TELESCOPING PUSH HANDLE ASSEMBLY, PAIR(FOR TALL BACKREST) 

* AS115918-1 PUSH HANDLE GRIP REPLACEMENT KIT FOR ROUND TUBE, PAIR

TR/TRC/YR/TRA/EVO HEIGHT RANGE (TOP OF SEAT TO TOP OF HANDLE)
10"-15" WIDTH 16"-20" WIDTH

8" - 12" STANDARD BACKREST 7.250" - 23.375" 7,250" - 23.375"
12" - 16" STANDARD BACKREST 8.375"-24.500" 7.375"-23.500"
16" - 20" STANDARD BACKREST 12.375"-24.500" 11.375"-23.500"

ZR/ZRA/AERO Z HEIGHT RANGE (TOP OF SEAT TO TOP OF HANDLE)
10"-15" WIDTH 16"-2Q" WIDTH

8.5" -12.5" STANDARD BACKREST 7.625" - 23.750" 7.625" - 23.750"
12.5" - 16.5" STANDARD BACKREST 8.750"-24.875" 7.750“ - 23.875“
16.5" - 20.5" STANDARD BACKREST 12.750"-24.875" 11.750"-23.875“

TWIST HEIGHT RANGE (TOP OF SEAT TO TOP OF HANDLE)
8.5“ - 12.5" STANDARD BACKREST 5.375'’ - 21.500“

12.5"-16.5“ STANDARD BACKREST 5.375" - 21.500"
16.5" - 20.5" STANDARD BACKREST 11.250" - 23.375"

MAXIMUM ADJUSTABILITY OF TELESCOPING PUSH HANDLE IS 16.125" 
TELESCOPING PUSH HANDLES MAY ONLY BE ATTACHED TO AN 

ALUMINUM BACKREST WITH A 4" DEEP RSGIDIZER BAR
PM0261 fîË V Q  11/15/13 LAA 10-18.2 Parts Manual



ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLES 
WITH FOLDING BACKREST BAR
TiLite™ TX, X, SX, Aero X, 2GX, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

4
5
6 
7{
8̂
9
10 11 12
13
14
15
16&B
17
18
19
20 
21 
22 
23 
1-3 
1-23

PMÛ300 REV ! 10/6/14 JWD

CP103197 SERRATED ADJ NT PUSH HANDLE PLATE 
HD100428 1/4-20 X .78" STUD ADJUSTABLE HANDLE, BLACK
CP102593 01.00 TO 0.75 SPLIT SLEEVE
HD100419 6-32 X 3/8” SHCS, BLACK ZINC
HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 i.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
CP102543 ADJ HT PUSH HANDLE W/ FOLDING BAR RECEPTSCAL 
HD100475 FLANGED NYLINER BEARING 5/16" ID, 5/16" LG 
CP100243 BACKREST LATCH SPACER
HD100477 WASHER NYLON .316 ID X .500 OD X .031 THK, BLACK
CP103230 BOLT ON PIVOT FOR FOLDING BACKREST BAR
HD100484 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-28 X 1 1/4 BLACK ZINC
HD1Q0319 1/4-20 X 5/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, ALLOY STEEL, CLEAR ZINC
HD100483 WASHER NYLON .315 ID X .507 OD X .062 THK, BLACK
HD100474 FLANGED SCREW ISULATOR .260 ID X .375 LG
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CP100108 BACKREST TUBE EXTENSION PLUG
HD 100043 O-RING 1/2 i.D. X 5/8 O.D. BUNA-N TRADE SIZE: #014
TABLE ONE CENTER FOLDING BACKREST HALF, RIGHT (SEE NEXT PAGE)
TABLE TWO CENTER FOLDING BACKREST HALF, LEFT (SEE NEXT PAGE) 
AS103169 PUSH HANDLE, D-SHAPE

TABLE THREE ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE (SEE NEXT PAGE) 
W/FOLDING BACKREST BAR ASSY

ASSEMBLIES AND TABLES SHOWN ON NEXT PAGE
10-18.3

M M M I •Ti
i  i  t

Parts Manual



ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLES 
w it h  FOLDING BACKREST BAR (CONT.)

TiLite™ TX, X, SX, Aero X, 2GX, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

TABLE ONE - CENTER FOLDING BACKREST HALF, RIGHT
S E A T  W ID T H 12 " 13" 14" 15" 16" 17" 18" 19" 20 "

P A R T  N U M B E R C P 1 0 3 2 4 7 C P 1 0 3 2 4 8 C P 1 0 3 2 4 9 C P 1 0 3 2 5 0 C P 1 03251 C P 1 0 3 2 5 2 C P 1 0 3 2 5 3 C P 1 0 3 2 5 4 C P  103 2 5 5

TABLE TWO - CENTER FOLDING BACKREST HALF, LEFT
S E A T  W ID T H 12» 13" 14" 15" 16" 17" 18" 19" 20 "

P A R T  N U M B E R C P  1 0 3 2 5 6 C P 1 0 3 2 5 7 C P 1 0 3 2 5 8 C P 1 0 3 2 5 9 C P 1 0 3 2 6 0 C P 1 0 3 2 6 1 C P  1 0 3 2 6 2 C P 1 0 3 2 6 3 C P 1 0 3 2 6 4

TABLE THREE - ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLE W/FOLDING BACKREST BAR ASSY
S E A T  W ID T H 12" 13" 14" 15" 16" 17" 18 " 19" 20 "

P A R T  N U M B E R A S 1 0 2 8 3 0 A S 102 831 A S 1 0 2 8 3 2 A S 1 0 2 8 3 3 A S 102 8 3 4 A S 1 0 2 8 3 5 A S 1 0 2 8 3 6 A S 1 0 2 837 A S 1 0 2 838

PM03Q1 REV F 10/6/14 JWD 10-18.4
I *  1 * n

Paris Manual



FOLDING BACKREST BAR ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ TX, X, SX, Aero X, 2GX, , Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP102543 ADJ HT PUSH HANDLE W/ FOLDING BAR RECEPTICAL
2 2 CP102593 01.00 TO 0.75 SPLIT SLEEVE
3ÔB 6 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
4 6 HD100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. ,0625 THICK
5 2 HD100475 FLANGED NYLINER BEARING 5/16" ID, 5/16" LG
6 2 CP100243 BACKREST LATCH SPACER
7 2 HD100477 WASHER NYLON .316 ID X .500 OD X .031 THK, BLACK
8 1 CP104126 HD FOLDING BACKREST BAR PIVOT A
9 1 CP104127 HD FOLDING BACKREST BAR PIVOT B
10 1 HD 100564 1/4-28 X 1-3/8" W/ 3/8" THREAD BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
11ÔB 4 HD100319 1/4-20 X 5/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, ALLOY STEEL, CLEAR ZINC
12 3 HD100482 FLANGED SCREW ISULATOR .260 ID X .125 LG
13 1 HD 100474 FLANGED SCREW ISULATOR .260 ID X .375 LG
14 1 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
15 2 CP10Q108 BACKREST TUBE EXTENSION PLUG
16 2 HD 100043 O-RING 1/2 I.D. X 5/8 O.D. BUNA-N TRADE SIZE: #014
17 1 TABLE ONE CENTER FOLDING BACKREST HALF, RIGHT
18 1 TABLE TWO CENTER FOLDING BACKREST HALF, LEFT
1-18 TABLE THREE FOLDING BACKREST BAR ASSEMBLY

TABLE ONE - CENTER FOLDING BACKREST HALF, RIGHT
S E A T  W ID T H 12" 13" 14" 15" 16" 17" 16" 19 " 2 0 " 2 1 " 2 2 "

P A R T  N U M B E R C P  1 0 3 247 C P 1 0 3 2 4 8 C P 1 0 3 2 4 9 C P 1 0 3 2 5 0 C P 1 0 3 2 5 1 C P 1 0 3 2 5 2 C P 1 0 3 2 5 3 C P 1 0 3 2 5 4 C P 1 0 3 2 5 5 C P  103 927 C P 1 0 3 9 2 8

TABLE TWO - CENTER FOLDING BACKREST HALF, LEFT — — ~   ̂ — —
S E A T  W ID T H 12" 13" 14" 15" 16" 17" 18" 19" 20" 21 " 22 "

P A R T  N U M B E R C P 1 0 3 2 5 6 C P 1 0 3 2 5 7 C P  1 0 3 2 5 8 C P 1 0 3 2 5 9 C P  1 0 3 2 6 0 C P 1 0 3 2 6 1 C P 1 0 3 2 6 2 C P 1 0 3 2 6 3 C P 1 0 3 2 6 4 C P 1 0 3 9 2 5 C P 1 0 3 9 2 6

TABLE THREE - FOLDING BACKREST BAR ASSEMBLY
S E A T  W ID T H 12" 13" 14" 15" 16" 17" 18" 19 " 2 0 " 2 1 " 2 2 "

P A R T  N U M B E R A S 103 170 A S 1Q 3 171 A S 1 0 3 1 7 2 A S 1 0 3 1 7 3 A S 1 0 3 1 7 4 A S 1 0 3 1 7 5 A S 1 0 3 1 7 6 A S 1 0 3 1 7 7 A S 1 0 3 1 7 8 A S 1 1 0 473 A S 1 1 0 4 7 4

Ti
n  ■ » ■ f

PM0333 REV H 1Ö/E/14 JWD 10-18.5 Parts Manual



ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLES
TiLite™ TX, X, SX( Aero X, 2GX, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1ÔY 1 CP102912 ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLE - D SHAPE
2ÔY 1 AS115919-1 PUSH HANDLE GRIP REPLACEMENT KIT FOR D-SHAPED TUBE, PAIR
3 1 HD100155 SINGLE END SNAP BUTTON
4 2 CP1Ö3197 SERRATED ADJ HT PUSH HANDLE PLATE
5 2 HD100428 1/4-20 X .78" STUD ADJUSTABLE HANDLE, BLACK
6ÔB 2 HD100419 6-32 X 3/8" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
7 2 CP102543 ADJ HT PUSH HANDLE W/ FOLDING BAR RECEPTÎCAL
8 4 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
9 4 HD100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK
10 2 CP102593 01.00 TO 0.75 SPLIT SLEEVE
1-3 AS103169 PUSH HANDLE, D-SHAPE
1-10 AS102839 ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLES
1-9 AS104627 ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT CLAMP-ON PUSH HANDLES FOR TX

PM0302 REV K 10/6/14 JWD 10-18,6
n  » t » i

Parts Manual



CENTER MOUNT PUSH HANDLE
TiLite™ TWIST

CP102912 
CP105121 
CP1Ö5915 
AS 115919- 
HD100155 
CP103197 
HD100428 
HD100419 
CP105116 
CP1Ö5115 
HD100427 
HD100679 
HD100680 
CP107122 
AS103169 
AS111884 
AS111992 
AS111882 
AS111883 
AS111993

ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLE - D SHAPE 9.25"
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLE - D SHAPE 14.25"
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT PUSH HANDLE - D SHAPE 19.25"
PUSH HANDLE GRIP REPLACEMENT KIT FOR D-SHAPED TUBE, PAIR
SINGLE END SNAP BUTTON
SERRATED ADJ HT PUSH HANDLE PLATE
1/4-20 X .78" STUD ADJUSTABLE HANDLE, BLACK
6-32 X 3/8" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
PUSH MOUNT
MOUNT CLAMP
10-32 X 3/4" SHCS, BLACK ZINC 
10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
10-32 X 7/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
STROLLER HANDLE SPACER 
PUSH HANDLE, D-SHAPE 9,25"
PUSH HANDLE, D-SHAPE 14.25"
PUSH HANDLE, D-SHAPE 19.25"
CENTER MOUNT PUSH HANDLE ASSY 9.25"
CENTER MOUNT PUSH HANDLE ASSY 14.25"
CENTER MOUNT PUSH HANDLE ASSY 19.25"

TWIST HEIGHT RANGE: TOP OF SEAT TO TOP OF HANDLE
8.5" - 12.5" STANDARD BACKREST 5.375"-23.500"

12.5" - 16.5" STANDARD BACKREST 5.375"- 23.500"
16.5" - 20.5" STANDARD BACKREST 11.250"-25.375"

Ti
Lk. ? i

PMQ764 REY F 12/4/13 JWD 10-18.7 París Manual



CENTER MOUNT STROLLER HANDLE
TiLite™ TWIST

iTEi'vl <QUANTITY PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP107124 STROLLER HANDLE TUBE
2 1 HD100669 TWIST SIDEFRAME END CAP
3 1 HD100112 FOAM GRIP FOR 1" TUBING, .940 LD. X .125 WALL X 12" LONG
4 1 HD100155 SINGLE END SNAP BUTTON
5 1 HD100702 QUICK RELEASE CAM LOCK
6 1 CP107123 STROLLER HANDLE CLAMP
7 1 CP107122 STROLLER HANDLE SPACER
8 1 CP105115 MOUNT CLAMP
9 2 HD 100427 10-32 X 3/4" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
10 4 HD100269 10-32 SPLIT LOCK WASHER
11ÒR 4 HD100679 10-32 X 1/2" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
12QB 2 HD100680 10-32 X 7/8" BHCS, BLACK ZINC
13 1 CP107227 DECAL - STROLLER HANDLE WARNING GRAPHIC
1-13 AS115910-1 STROLLER HANDLE ASSEMBLY

» T X J
PMC312R£VC 12W13JWÜ 10-18.8 Parts Manual



YG/YGS TIE DOWN PACKAGE
TiLite™ YG, YGS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP100519 C CLAMP CASTER
2 2 CP100520 U CLAMP CASTER
3 4 HD100380 1/4-20 X 1-1/2" HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATE
4 16 HD100022 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
5 4 CP102513 TIE DOWN ANCHOR MOUNT
6A 4 HD100381 1/4-28 X 2-1/2" HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATE
6B 4 HD100457 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 8, ZINC PLATE
7 4 HD100105 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" W/1-3/4" SHOULDER BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
8 4 HD100231 NYLON WASHER, .260 ID X .750 OD X .125 THICK BLACK
9 8 HD100021 1/4-28 X .218 TALL NYLOCK LOCKNUT,CLEAR ZINC PLATED
1-6A.7-9 AS102925 YG/YGS TIE DOWN PACKAGE
1-6B.7-9 AS103394 YG/YGS TIE DOWN PACKAGE FOR USE WITH STROLLER HANDLES 

AND ANTI-TIPS

Ti



TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION
TiLite™ ZR (SERIES 2)

AFFIX TO FRAME

REAR BRACKET

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
6 4 HD100606 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
7 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
8 1 CP105025 DECAL - TRANSPORT BRACKET
9 1 HD100700 5/32" TAMPER-PROOF HEX L-KEY, BLACK
*10 1 DC100889 TRANSPORT BRACKET FIELD ASSEMBLY GUIDE
*11 1 DC100896 TRANSPORT BRACKET OWNER'S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
*12 1 DC100882 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION PRE-INSTALLATION CHECKLIST
1-8 AS115935 TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE
1-12 AS115939-1 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION - FIELD INSTALL KIT

* NOT SHOWN

Ti
I ■■ ■ » ■ 1

10-19.2 Parts Manual



TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION 
FOR USE VW ARMRESTS

Tilite™  ZR (SERIES 2)

ÍTEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD 100699 1/4-20 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 HD100647 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 4 CP104972 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X 1-1/16"
7 2 HD100394 SPACER
8 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
9 1 CP105025 DECAL - TRANSPORT BRACKET
10 1 HD1007Ö0 5/32" TAMPER-PROOF HEX L-KEY, BLACK
*11 1 DC100889 TRANSPORT BRACKET FIELD ASSEMBLY GUIDE
*12 1 DC100898 TRANSPORT BRACKET OWNER’S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
*13 1 DC100882 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION PRE-INSTALLATION CHECKLIST
1-9 AS115908 TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE FOR USE W/ ARMRESTS
1-13 AS115939-Î TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION - FIELD INSTALL KIT

*NOT SHOWN

10-19.3 Parts Manual



TRANSIT TIE-DOWN OPTION
TiLite™ ZRA (SERIES 2), DEPTH ADJUSTABLE ZRA (SERIES 2),

AERO Z (TITANIUM FRAME), DEPTH ADJUSTABLE AERO Z (TITANIUM FRAME)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP104971 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD 100646 1/4-20 X 3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, ALLOY STEEL,BLACK ZINC
5 4 HD100606 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
6 4 CP104972 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X 1-1/16"
7 4 HD100655 1/4-28 X 2-1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
8 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
9 1 RW100345 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN WARNING BRACKET DECAL
1-9 AS111232 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN PACKAGE

PMÛ701 RËV F 622/14 U A 10-19.4 Parts Manuai



TRANSI 
FOR US

riE-DOWN OPTION 
E W/ ARMRESTS

Ti Lite™ ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (TITANIUM FRAME)

ÍTEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP104971 FRONTTRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100646 1/4-20 X 3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, ALLOY STEEL.BLACK ZINC
5 4 HD100647 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 4 CP104972 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X 1-1/16"
7 2 HD 100394 SPACER
8 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
9 1 CP105208 DECAL - ¡SO 7176-19 WARNING
1-9 AS111233 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN PACKAGE FOR USE W/ ARMRESTS

PM0702 REV ù  7/3/13 DVB

L i—i..1..X1
10-19.5 Parts Manual



TRANSIT TIE-DOWN 
SEATBELT BRACKET

OPTION W/ TRANSIT 
W/ ARM RES'

TiLite™ DEPTH ADJUSTABLE AERO Z (SERIES 2), DEPTH ADJUSTABLE 
AERO Z TITANIUM (SERIES 2), DEPTH ADJUSTABLE ZRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 HD100730 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 4 HD100734 1/4-28 X 2-1/2" BHCS, BLACK ZINC TIEDOWN
7 4 HD100728 1/4-28 X 2" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
8 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X  .690"
9 2 HD100394 SPACER
10 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
11 8 HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
12 8 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
13 2 HD100732 STOP BOLT
14 2 HD100726 M8 X 35MM BHCS
15 2 HD100719 NYLON LAP BELT SPACER
16 2 HD100717 M8 THIN NUT, BLACK ZINC
17 2 CP107385 1.25" TRANSIT SEATBELT BRACKET
18 2 HD100718 M8 LOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC
19 1 RW100345 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN WARNING BRACKET DECAL
20 2 RW100343 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN NOTIFICATION DECAL
1-4,8-12,19,20 AS117376 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN BRACKET ASSY WITH DEPTH ADJUSTABLE AND ARMREST

AS117590 1.25 SEATBELT BRACKET AND STOP BOLT DEPTH ADJ W/ ARMREST

Ti
PM0932 revc 7/16/15 jwD 10-19.5.1 Parts Manual



TRANSIT TIE-DOWN OPTION W/ TRANSIT
SEATBELT BRACKET

TiLite™ DEPTH ADJUSTABLE AERO Z (SERIES 2), DEPTH ADJUSTABLE 
AERO Z TITANIUM (SERIES 2), DEPTH ADJUSTABLE ZRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 HD100727 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
6 4 HD100735 1/4-28 X 2" BHCS, BLACK ZINC TIEDOWN
7 4 HD100728 1/4-28 X 2" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
8 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
9 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
10 8 HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
11 8 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
12 2 HD100732 STOP BOLT
13 2 HD100726 M8 X 35MM BHCS
14 2 HD100719 NYLON LAP BELT SPACER
15 2 HD100717 M8 THIN NUT, BLACK ZINC
16 2 CP107385 1.25" TRANSIT SEATBELT BRACKET
17 2 HD100718 M8 LOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC
18 1 RW100345 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN WARNING BRACKET DECAL
19 2 RW100343 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN NOTIFICATION DECAL
1-4,8-11,18,19 AS117456 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN BRACKET ASSEMBLY WITH DEPTH ADJUSTABLE
5-7,12-17 AS117589 1.2 5 "  SEATBELT BRACKET AND STOP BOLT DEPTH ADJ

Ti
I ■■ ■ » n

PM 1032 REV B 7/16/15 JWD 10-19.5.2 Parts Manual



TRANSI
FOR

TIE-DOWN OPTION
USE W/ ARMRESTS

TiLite™ DEPTH ADJUSTABLE ZRA (SERIES 2), 
DEPTH ADJUSTABLE AERO Z (TITANIUM FRAME)

STEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP104971 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP1Ö2513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100646 1/4-20 X 3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, ALLOY STEEL,BLACK ZINC
5 4 HD100647 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 4 HD100655 1/4-28 X 2-1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
7 4 HD100605 1/4-28 X 2" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
8 4 CP104972 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X 1-1/16"
9 2 HD100394 SPACER
10 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
11 1 RW100345 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN WARNING BRACKET DECAL
1-11 AS111339 DEPTH ADJ TRANSIT TIE-DOWN PACKAGE FOR USE W/ ARMRESTS

Ti
PM0703REVE B/22/14 LAA 10-19.6 Parts Manual



TRANSIT TIE-DOWN OPTION
TiLite™ TWIST

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
6 4 HD100485 1/4-28 X 1-5/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
7 4 HD100605 1/4-28 X 2" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
8 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
9 1 CP105208 DECAL - ISO 7176-19 WARNING
1-9 AS111877 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN PACKAGE

PM0781 REV E 11/9/15 LAA 10-19.7 I ■ I
Parts Manual



TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION
TiLite™ TWIST

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
6 4 HD100485 1/4-28 X 1-5/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
7 4 HD100605 1/4-28 X 2" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
8 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
9 1 CP105025 DECAL - TRANSPORT BRACKET
10 1 HD100700 5/32" TAMPER-PROOF HEX L-KEY, BLACK
*11 1 DC100890 TRANSPORT BRACKET FIELD ASSEMBLY GUIDE
*12 1 DC100895 TRANSPORT BRACKET OWNER'S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
*13 1 DC100882 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION PRE-INSTALLATION CHECKLIST
1-9 AS115942 TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE
1-13 AS115941-1 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION - FIELD INSTALL KIT

* NOT SHOWN

PM0923 REV B 11/9/15 LAA 10-19.7.5

Ti
I ■ I

Parts Manual



TRANSIT TIE-DOWN OPTION 
FOR USE W/ ARMRESTS

TiLite™ TWIST

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 HD100604 1/4-28 X 2-1/2" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
6 4 HD100489 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" W/1-3/4" SHOULDER BHSCS, BLACK ZINC
7 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
8 2 HD100394 SPACER
9 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
10 1 CP105208 DECAL - ISO 7176-19 WARNING
1-10 AS111878 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN PACKAGE FOR USE W/ARMRESTS

Ti
PM0782 REVE 11/9/15 LAA 10-19.8 | h m |

Parts Manual



(o
oo

-^
ia

ic
n-

t^
co

N
)

TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION 
FOR USE W/ ARMRESTS

TiLite™ TWIST

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2

2 
8 
8 
4 
4 
4 
2 
410 1

11 1
*12 1
*13 1
*14 11-10 
1-14

CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET 
CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET 
HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
HD100748 1/4-20 X  1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
HD100604 1/4-28 X  2-1/2" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
HD100489 1/4-28 X  2-1/4" W/1-3/4" SHOULDER BHSCS, BLACK ZINC
CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
HD100394 SPACER
CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
CP105025 DECAL - TRANSPORT BRACKET
HD100700 5/32" TAMPER-PROOF HEX L-KEY, BLACK
DC100890 TRANSPORT BRACKET FIELD ASSEMBLY GUIDE
DC100895 TRANSPORT BRACKET OWNER'S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
DC100882 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION PRE-INSTALLATION CHECKLIST
AS115943 TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE FOR USE W/ ARMRESTS
AS118850-I TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION - FIELD INSTALL KIT FOR USE W/ ARMRESTS

* NOT SHOWN

PM0924 REV B 11/9/15m LAA 10-19.8.5

Ti
I ■ I

Parts Manual



TRANSIT TIE-DOWN OPTION
Ti Ute™ Aero X

BOLT PACKAGE FOR 
USE WITH ANTI-TIPS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP104973 EXTENDED FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 2 CP 104974 HD CASTER MOUNT
4 4 HD100690 1/4-28 X T  X 3/4" THD HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATE
5 4 HD100691 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" X 3/4" THD HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATE
6 8 HD100454 1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC
7 4 CP 104721 1/4" FLATHEAD SPACER
8 8 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
9 8 HD100014 COVED WASHER 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
10 2 CP105808 ALUMINUM AXLE PLATE SADDLE
11 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
12 1 CP105208 DECAL - ISO 7176-19 WARNING
13 4 HD100690 1/4-28 X 2" X 3/4" THD HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATE
14 4 HD 100457 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 8, ZINC PLATE
1-12 AS111947 TRANSIT TIE DOWN PACKAGE
13-14 AS111951 TRANSIT TIE DOWN BOLT PACK

TRANSIT TIE DOWN OPTION INCLUDES:
TRANSPORT BRACKETS (SHOWN)
REINFORCED FRAME (SEE PAGES 2-13.5.5 AND 2-13.5.6) 
FOLDING STABILIZER BAR (SEE PAGES 10-18.3 AND 10-18.5) 
HEAVY DUTY CASTER MOUNTS (SEE PAGE 8-1.7) 
REINFORCED CROSSTUBES (SEE PAGE 2-17.9)

PM0798 REV D 5/2/13 ÜVB 10-19.9
I * ■ r «1

Parts Manual



TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION
TiLite™ 2GX, AERO X

1 2 CP104973 EXTENDED FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 2 CP106262 CASTER MOUNT
4 4 HD 100690 1/4-28 X 2" X 3/4" THD HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATE
5 4 HD100691 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" X 3/4" THD HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATE
6 8 HD 100454 1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC
7 4 CP104721 1/4" FLATHEAD SPACER
8 8 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
9 8 HD100014 COVED WASHER 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8” THK
10 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
11 1 CP105025 DECAL - TRANSPORT BRACKET
*12 1 DC 100892 TRANSPORT BRACKET FIELD ASSEMBLY GUIDE
*13 1 DC100893 TRANSPORT BRACKET OWNER'S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
*14 1 DC100882 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION PRE-INSTALLATION CHECKLIST
15 4 HD100690 1/4-28 X 2” X 3/4" THD HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATE
16 4 HD 100457 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" HEX CAP SCREW, GRADE 8, ZINC PLATE
1-11 AS112040 TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE
1-14 AS115940-1 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION - FIELD INSTALL KIT
15-16 AS111951 TRANSPORT BRACKET BOLT PACK

NOT SHOWN Ti
PM0SÏS REV 0  5/313 DVB

L I f
10-19.10 Parts Manual



TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION
TiLite™ ZRA (SERIES 2), TiLite™ AERO Z (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
6 4 HD100606 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
7 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
8 1 RW100344 TRANSPORT BRACKET DECAL
9 1 HD100700 5/32" TAMPER-PROOF HEX L-KEY, BLACK
*10 1 DC100873 TRANSPORT BRACKET FIELD ASSEMBLY GUIDE
*11 1 DC100894 TRANSPORT BRACKET OWNER'S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
*12 1 DC100882 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION PRE-INSTALLATION CHECKLIST
1-8 AS115935 TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE
1-12 AS 115920-1 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION - FIELD INSTALL KIT

* NOT SHOWN

Ti
I

PM0908 REV D 7/16/15 JWD 10-19.11 PartS MaiHISl



TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION 
FOR USE W/ ARMRESTS

TiLite™ ZRA (SERIES 2), TiLite™ AERO Z (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 HD100647 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20
7 2 HD100394 SPACER
8 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
9 1 RW100344 TRANSPORT BRACKET DECAL
10 1 HD100700 5/32" TAMPER-PROOF HEX L-KEY, BLACK
*11 1 DC100873 TRANSPORT BRACKET FIELD ASSEMBLY GUIDE
*12 1 DC100894 TRANSPORT BRACKET OWNER'S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
*13 1 DC100882 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION PRE-INSTALLATION CHECKLIST
1-9 AS115908 TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE FOR USE W/ARMRESTS
1-13 AS117587-1 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION - FIELD INSTALL KIT W/ARMREST

*NOT SHOWN

Ti
I ■■ ■ » ü

PM0909 R E V E 7/16/15 JWD 10-19.12 PaiiS ManUSl



CD
OO

^I
05

0l
->

-C
ON

3
TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION

TiLite™ DEPTH ADJUSTABLE ZRA (SERIES 2), 
TiLite™ DEPTH ADJUSTABLE AERO Z (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1

10
*11

*12
*13
1-9
1-13

2
2
8
8
4
4
4
4
1
11
1
1

CP106960 
CP102513 
HD100618 
HD100748 
CP108286 
HD100489 
HD100606 
CP103109 
RW100344 
HD100700 
DC100916

DC100894 
DC100882 
AS115936 
AS117585-1

DESCRIPTION
FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET 
REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET 
1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK 
COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
1/4-28 X 2-1/4" W/1-3/4" SHOULDER BHSCS, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-28 X 2-1/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC 
DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK 
TRANSPORT BRACKET DECAL 
5/32" TAMPER-PROOF HEX L-KEY, BLACK
FIELD ASSEMBLY GUIDE: INSTALLING THE TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION 
ON THE TILITE AERO Z / ZRA depth adjus 
TRANSPORT BRACKET OWNER'S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT 
TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION PRE-INSTALLATION CHECKLIST 
DEPTH ADJ TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE
TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION - FIELD INSTALL KIT DEPTH ADJ ZRA, AERO Z

NOT SHOWN

Parts ManualPM0922 REV C 7/16/15 JWD 10-19.13



TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION 
FOR USE W/ ARMRESTS

TiLite™ DEPTH ADJUSTABLE ZRA (SERIES 2),
TiLite™ DEPTH ADJUSTABLE AERO Z (SERIES 2)

FRONT BRACKET
(5y \ 5 )

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP106960 FRONT TRANSPORT BRACKET
2 2 CP102513 REAR TRANSPORT BRACKET
3 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
4 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
5 4 HD100647 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 4 HD100489 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" W/1-3/4" SHOULDER BHSCS, BLACK ZINC
7 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
8 2 HD100394 SPACER
9 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
10 1 RW100344 TRANSPORT BRACKET DECAL
11 1 HD100700 5/32" TAMPER-PROOF HEX L-KEY, BLACK
*12 1 DC100916 FIELD ASSEMBLY GUIDE: INSTALLING THE TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION 

ON THE TILITE AERO Z / ZRA DEPTH ADJUSTABLE
*13 1 DC100894 TRANSPORT BRACKET OWNER'S MANUAL SUPPLEMENT
*14 1 DC100882 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION PRE-INSTALLATION CHECKLIST
1-10 AS115909 DEPTH ADJ TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE FOR USE W/ARMRESTS
1-14 AS117586-1 TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTION - FIELD INSTALL KIT

* NOT SHOWN

Ti
I ■■ 1 » Ü

pm o9io  r e v d 7/16/15 j w d  10-19.14 Parts Manual



TRANSIT TIEDOWN OPTION 
W/ TRANSIT SEATBELT BRACKET

ZRA(SERIES 2), AERO Z(SERIES 2), AERO Z TITANIUM(SERIES 2)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HD100732 STOP BOLT
CP107385 1.25" TRANSIT SEATBELT BRACKET
HD100718 M8 LOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC 
HD100717 M8 THIN NUT, BLACK ZINC 
HD100719 NYLON LAP BELT SPACER 
HD100726 M8 X 35MM BHCS
HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
HD100727 1/4-28 X 2-1/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
CP102513 TIE DOWN ANCHOR MOUNT
CP106960 TRANSPORT BRACKET
HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
RW100343 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN NOTIFICATION DECAL
RW100345 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN WARNING BRACKET DECAL
AS117588 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN BRACKET ASSEMBLY STANDARD
AS117377 1.25" SEATBELT BRACKET AND STOP BOLT

ITEM QTY
1 2
2 2
3 2
4 2
5 2
6 2
7 4
8 4
9 4
10 2
11 2
12 8
13 4
14 4
15 8
16 2
17 1
7,8,10-17
1-6,9

PM 1030 REV C 7/16/15 JWD 10-19.15

Ti
I ■■ 1 '  ■ I

Parts Manual



TRANSIT TIEDOWN OPTION W/ TRANSIT 
SEATBELT BRACKET W/ ARMRESTS

ZRA(SERIES 2), AERO Z(SERIES 2), AERO Z TITANIUM(SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 HD100732 STOP BOLT
2 2 CP107385 1.25" TRANSIT SEATBELT BRACKET
3 2 HD100718 M8 LOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC
4 2 HD100717 M8 THIN NUT, BLACK ZINC
5 2 HD100719 NYLON LAP BELT SPACER
6 2 HD100726 M8 X 35MM BHCS
7 4 HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
8 4 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
9 4 HD100730 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC
10 2 CP102513 TIE DOWN ANCHOR MOUNT
11 2 HD100394 SPACER
12 2 CP106960 TRANSPORT BRACKET
13 8 HD100618 1/4" LOCK WASHER, BLACK ZINC
14 4 CP103109 DECAL - TRANSPORT HOOK
15 4 CP108286 COUPLING NUT 1/4-20 X .690"
16 8 HD100748 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW TAMPER-PROOF, BLACK
17 2 RW100343 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN NOTIFICATION DECAL
18 1 RW100345 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN WARNING BRACKET DECAL
7,8,10-18 AS117455 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN BRACKET ASSEMBLY WITH ARMREST
1-6,9 AS117584 1.25" SEATBELT BRACKET AND STOP BOLT W/ ARMREST

PM1031 REV B 7/16/15 JWD 10-19.16

Ti
I ■■ 1 '  ■ I

Parts Manual



TRANSIT AND TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTIONS
TiLite™ 2GX (SERIES 2), AERO X (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4 HD100563 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2 4 HD100454 1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC
3 8 HD100014 COVED WASHER, 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8"
4A 1 CP107801 TIEDOWN ANCHOR MOUNT WITH BELT, LEFT
4B 1 CP107802 TIEDOWN ANCHOR MOUNT WITH BELT, RIGHT
5 4 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK JAMNUT, BLACK ZINC
6 4 CP103109 DECAL, TRANSIT HOOK
7 4 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
8 2 HD100123 1/4-20 X 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
9 2 CP100519 C-CLAMP
10 4 HD100348 1/4" WASHER
11 2 CP107395 1" TIE DOWN BRACKET
12 2 HD100726 M8 X 35 MM BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
13 2 HD100717 M8 THIN NUT, BLACK ZINC
14 2 HD100719 NYLON LAP BELT SPACER
15 2 HD100718 M8 LOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC
16 1 RW100345 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN WARNING BRACKET DECAL
17 1 RW100344 TRANSPORT BRACKET DECAL
18 2 RW100343 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN NOTIFICATION DECAL
19 4 HD100757 1/4-28 X 2" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, ZINC PLATE
20 4 HD100758 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, ZINC PLATE
1-16,18 AS118573 AERO X (SERIES 2) TRANSIT BRACKET PACKAGE
1-15,17 AS118574 2GX (SERIES 2) / AERO X (SERIES 2) TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE
19-20 AS118581 AERO X (SERIES 2) TRANSIT BRACKET BOLT PACKAGE

Ti
i ■■ ■ » » I

PM1060 r e v  a  7/14/15 k k  10-19.17 Parts Manual



TRANSIT AND TRANSPORT BRACKET OPTIONS
TiLite™ DEPTH ADJUSTABLE 2GX (SERIES 2), DEPTH ADJUSTABLE AERO X (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4 HD100563 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2 4 HD100454 1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER, BLACK ZINC
3 8 HD100014 COVED WASHER, 1" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8"
4A 1 CP107801 TIEDOWN ANCHOR MOUNT WITH BELT, LEFT
4B 1 CP107802 TIEDOWN ANCHOR MOUNT WITH BELT, RIGHT
5 4 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK JAMNUT, BLACK ZINC
6 4 CP103109 DECAL, TRANSIT HOOK
7 4 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
8 2 HD100361 1/4-20 X 1-1/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
9 2 CP100519 C-CLAMP
10 4 HD100348 1/4" WASHER
11 2 CP107395 1" TIE DOWN BRACKET
12 2 HD100726 M8 X 35 MM BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
13 2 HD100717 M8 THIN NUT, BLACK ZINC
14 2 HD100719 NYLON LAP BELT SPACER
15 2 HD100718 M8 LOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC
16 1 RW100345 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN WARNING BRACKET DECAL
17 1 RW100344 TRANSPORT BRACKET DECAL
18 2 RW100343 TRANSIT TIE-DOWN NOTIFICATION DECAL
19 4 HD100757 1/4-28 X 2" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, ZINC PLATE
20 4 HD100758 1/4-28 X 2-3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, ZINC PLATE
1-16,18 AS118595 AERO X (SERIES 2) TRANSIT BRACKET PACKAGE
1-15,17 AS118596 2GX (SERIES 2) / AERO X (SERIES 2) TRANSPORT BRACKET PACKAGE
19-20 AS118581 AERO X (SERIES 2) TRANSIT BRACKET BOLT PACKAGE

Ti
LLjZLXI

PM1061 r e v  a  7/14/15 k k  10-19.18 Parts Manual



CATCH ALL
TiLite™ ZR, ZRA, TR(SERiE$ 2), YR(SERIES 2), AERO Z, Z10, ZR (SERIES 2), 
ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A 1 CP103640
1B 1 CP103641
1C 1 CP103642

DESCRIPTION
CATCH ALL, SMALL <14"-16" WIDTH) 
CATCH ALL, MEDIUM WIDTH)
CATCH ALL, LARGE (18l,-20’' WIDTH)

PM0432 REV H 10/23/13 LAA 10-20
I > ■ * « l

Parts Manual



CRUTCH HOLDER
TiLite™ ZR, ZRA, Aero Z, Aero R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2), TR, YR, 

ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST,
TR (SERIES 3), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

FOR TWIST AND 
DEPTH ADJUSTABLE

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP103853 CRUTCH HOLDER CUP
2A 1 CP103770 CRUTCH HOLDER BENT TUBE
2B 1 CP105216 CRUTCH HOLDER BENT TUBE PED (FOR TWIST AND DEPTH ADJ)
3 1 CP102280 CAMBER CLAMP
4 2 OR 4 HD100154 RiVNUT, 10-32 X ,130 - .225 GRIP RANGE
5 1 HD100127 END CAP 3/4" X .083 WALL TUBING
6 2 HD100289 #10 AN WASHER LIGHT SERIES
7&B 2 HD100071 10-32 X 3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
8 2 HD100440 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
9 2 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC PLATE
10 1 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
11 1" RW100021 2" HOOK VELCRO ADHESIVE BACKED, BLACK
12 1 CP103771 CRUTCH HOLDER VELCRO STRAP FOR RIGID CHAIR

1.2A-12 AS104190 CRUTCH HOLDER FOR RIGID CHAIR
1.2B-12 AS111921 CRUTCH HOLDER FOR DEPTH ADJ CHAIR (FOR TWIST AND DEPTH,

TÌ
PM0455 REV K 10Ì23/13 LAA 1 0"21 PaftS MaiUlSl



CRUTCH HOLDER
TiLite™ X, SX, TX, 2GX, Aero X, YG, YGS, Aero X (SERIES 2), 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1 1 CP103853
2 1 CP103769
3 1 CP100048
4 2 HD100154
5 1 HD100127
6 2 HD100289
768 2 HD100071
8 1 Cp 103773
9 1 CP 103772

*10 1 AS103179
11 1 RW100021
12
13A

1 CP103771

13B
1-8
1-7,9

1 HD100736 
AS104191 
AS104192

1-7,11,12 AS 110366
* ITEM 10 I 

ACCESS'

P1WG456 R E V  H  10/6 /14  JW D

DESCRIPTION
CRUTCH HOLDER CUP 
CRUTCH HOLDER STRAIGHT TUBE 
WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 1" TO 3/4"
RIVNUT, 10-32 X .130 - .225 GRIP RANGE 
END CAP 3/4" X .083 WALL TUBING 
#10 AN WASHER LIGHT SERIES
10-32 X 3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED 
CRUTCH HOLDER VELCRO STRAP W/ GROMMET 
CRUTCH HOLDER VELCRO STRAP FOR FOLDING CHAIR 
EXTENDED WHEELLOCK CLAMP FOR 01.00 
2" HOOK VELCRO ADHESIVE BACKED, BLACK 
CRUTCH HOLDER VELCRO STRAP FOR RIGID CHAIR
BOLT THAT COMES WITH STANDARD NON-FOLDING BACKREST W/ PUSH HANDLES 
REQUIRED BOLT USED WITH FOLD DOWN BACKREST W/ PUSH HANDLES 
CRUTCH HOLDER FOR FOLDING CHAIR W/ PUSH HANDLES 
CRUTCH HOLDER FOR FOLDING CHAIR W/O PUSH HANDLES 
CRUTCH HOLDER STRAP FOR FOLDING STABILIZER BAR Ti

10- 21,1
I t  i  i  » 1

Parts Manual



UPPER EXTREMITY SUPPORT TRAY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP105262 UPPER EXTREMITY SUPPORT TRAY, 12"-14" SEAT WIDTHS
1B 1 CP105263 UPPER EXTREMITY SUPPORT TRAY, 13"-15" SEAT WIDTHS

TABLE ONE - TRAY DIMENSIONS

P A R T  N U M B E R D IM  "A " D IM  MB" D IM  "C "

C P 1 0 5 2 6 2 18 .25 " 19 .25" 6 "

C P 1 0 5 263 2 0 .2 5 " 2 0 ,2 5 " 7"

PM07SÔ REV E 05/07A3 FGC 1 0 - 2 2

MNÉpÉL •Ti
i * ■ «

Parts Manual



HP Y  l / P V  Q C T  t l A  r x t l  Y O iZ I

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP104895 SAE HEX KEY SET

PM0623 REV A 7/14/10 CMM 10-23 Parts Manual


